o BREKE

High-speed, Electronic Buttonholing Machine
mEEFRYARMMY IS

Series
PARTS LIST

40004369

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLcNo.1346-04



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "# " mark..........means this part is changed from the previcus paris book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”,
2) 01" ..o vefer to "Note” explanation at botiorn of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of paris required.
-"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y X MNTHRBICEBLT
1.7 F8" MosRS%B

1)"%" ED oo BIEID A~ Ty S B LTS EE RS N R EER L 2T,
EEAFII” TEERVZ L 2BBEL TS,
201 i R— SO TR OHBAEBBLT R,

2. MEWMOMFR. BEERL. 0.1, 25FORER. Re (BAA—-bL) 2RLET,
3 HEMe () B AEREEAELTVATHERTHASII LKL ET,
4 1A A—VD — — — — — Bz, HERTHS I L eE®RLET.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTLENTS
H %

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1Y ... ... . . . ... ... 1
VHER - SRR (1
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .. . i, 3
BHED - AREERAMR (2)
3. MAIN SHAF T CONPONEN T . e e e e e e e 5
e
4 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONE XIS « .. e, 7
i R
8 PRESSER & FEED COMPONEN TS e e 9
MR- R RR
6. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS .. .. ... 11
S FE B
7. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONEN TS ... o e e e e 13
L&y iR
8 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ... .. 15
F &G MR
9. CLOTH CUTTING EXNIFE COMPONENRNT S . i e e 17
fulf ) A A&
10, DABLE CONP NN DS L e e e 14
R lE
11 CONTROL BOX COMPON LN DS e e e e e e s 21
HlF S 7 A E R
12. OPERATION BOX COMPONEN TS e i e 23
FARAT w7 A TR
13, OPERATION PANEL COMDPONE N TS o e 25
Bl s V%
14 WIRING DIAGRAM L e e 2
eIk
15.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . o e 29
AFlas hH 3 R
16 THREAD STAND COMPONEN LS . .. i e e e e e e e 31
Fo 1T R
17.8PECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONEN TS (1) ... i e e i e 32

RalteRiEsg (1)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (2} .. ... o 33
FenifLariate (2)

19. BXCHANGING PAR TS L. o e e 35
SR

20.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ... ... . 36
EHERY 2 b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS . e e a7

5l

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
gRHS - AREBARR (1)

-1 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO _SOTE  PART WO DESCRIPTION ] ey 4 4 Oty
1 400-04153 UPPER COVER Ten En - 1
b SH-40R1055 &P SUHEW g 6
3 400-041354 LEFT COVEE LTREN - 1
4 SM-4051055-87 SCREW FAT R 2
5 400 D4153 LEFT_COVER R Laban - B _ 1
i — SH &05T0R5 57 STREW FINESS - 0 a7
T SHI-04 1507 THEREATD TAKY UP_LEVER COVER T O P LA 1
El SH- 4051006 8P SLREW Far i i
Y A00-04 155 VRONT COVER FHy 1
i SH-4051055-8F SCREW $a o s
e e — IO TR EOTOR Ve z e
12 SH-4031665-8PF SCREW NI L1 b 4
13 262 30204 LLE ATING 075 WICK S10PPER Ex 1
14 SHOGpananz Te SCREW W4 L=h 1Y 7 1= :
15 A0D-04 16 REAR_COVEE ) 1
14 - TH-AT5 105550 7 | RTREF T - ¥ I
17 139 -00%a6 400K 0TL SNIELD CO¥ER COMPL, Eas 1
B SM-BNGUGSZ-TP AGON SOCKZT HEAD SCRIW MAXG Ny 2
L% HX 0045500 00 o e 4
20 BL-G04D802 - TN SURER + . I
T -V [ (R R TP TNTECE ASS 'Y -0 - T 7 15T 1
22 - 400 - 05202 1MEAT Ta¥ KORTOR A ARS'Y LS 1
23 SL-40<2081-8C swrw : i
24 400 04367 :
25 SH-6NA0GN2-TP bl L-6 2
b T 7T TH-AGRIONG-aL Y O ]
AT CH S002000 1 E - 2
48 TA-D5A0GN4-RD ELBBER 2LUG b A 1
78 TA-0750404 -R0 FLIG p=7.8 L33 FARy D=T.5 L 3.5 4
af S4-BO40R02 TP SCRE® M4 1L-0 DA HE AR MEX0 T L6 fi
aTo T A TRSNATE R HUBSEK PLUG - T T T T TR T T T I
32 TA-IDENG0A KO RUBBER PLIG Sy pl
K] TA 11208064 Hi RUBBLR PLUG LAty |
Ad TA 1230406 EO RUBRER PLLG D-12.6 L-4 WARY 0-12 5 A
15 TA-13ED902-R0 FLEG FAEy D-15.51 i
76 13} SH-GNEI00Z-TT TCRER #6 L 1D - T/ '_???m}‘?_ N T g
A7 SE-GOETORE TP HEXAGDN %0LT ¥t 1
34 SH-BDENGIZ TP SCREW MB -6 bA33 B LG p)
A9 JAMN-02 404 SEITCH ASK. EER AR L £ F 1
4 SURER bR RYERIDS AR 2B )
§T7 T T PHE TENSTON CONTROLLER ASK. S EVIEE -
42 ol 225-01L504 THREAD GIVIDE FaR AT 1
45 400-D41558 BED BASE A ghar - ]
44 406-041G0 BED  REAR COVER At s pITA - :
w3 HYX Q0L ua00 UA A aor MIU‘" 1
A6 7 T 00 (5407 TOR BTASSTY - Teved B oraT -7 1
a7y M HO5500 10 15307 AR 1
48 IR QDO3SND A FINGEE GLART - 1
| n: 400 06314 HINGE BLSH !
Bl LA7-00604 HINGE PI¥ 2
R T B T ISFogEmg T MIRGE ¥LATE, X T T T T T T I R
R 0l 157 -00005 . 3 ¥ H
53 N¥ GOGOGNL S0 ";f w wh B2 )
54 NM-6030001-5D nv-ww K3X0. 5 19z 1
35 WE-0G12056-5D i B 1KIB,BXZ )
S — T T - — — — — — =
57 40 08977 44 4
R A00-D5%475 e T AT |
39 SH GD3LANE T s LTI AN 1
G0 1"2(][!2 4n5 fJIJU N FER RURBER AARER T4 ]
I CHOBETE CUTNIONTE) INUFE T AT - T T T T
H2 Ni 137- [}[}”[H RURBER HINGE : 1
63 a4 SL-60408HL-TN SURCW T RERUSRITRE 4 i
G4 SH-1043001-8F SUREW ¥4X0 .7 L=30 R ) 2
45 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WaSHER V]
B S o v S 11 | I {4+ 1) (A VST A !
o7 TA-OHEOGN4-RY RUBBRER PLLG SRRy 1
G4 RURRER PLUG STAROLARDT ST 1
] NEEOLE BAR THREAZ GUTDE EVE Y P2 ;
70 0% TAKE-LF THREAD GUIDE ¥ FyE wfn Tl B 1
T T DS tTRT}':Z_lT T 7T SUHEW WRXDLE® (=X WEREITATRY MOROLUY LS 0 T T T AT
72 400 09047 TAKE UP THREAD GUIDE A TR VTR A 1
73 SM BD4D602 TR SCRER K USRS EE AL MAXD,T L6 1
74 206 03495 SATETY & 1'. HoARS'Y Ful uaf R 1
75 145 LBGOS AFPETY SW BAS Tk YA FA A Y
BT T T Em-0aans T '1‘1'_<IJ\'ITCF[ CORD 338 ¥ T TTRTVE RN TR D
7Y l45-16500 TY SWITCR COVER Fut vafvdhn - i1
78 23638109 SWITCH ARN Tl v feEOF o
78 236-5R1307 {OSWITCH A1 SITAFT Tt VAAVERT IRV 4 ()
10 236 38208 § ¥OSWITCH SPRING Fudt vA{oFeh 307 % (1}
T T TR 38T S’«P"T‘r SWITCR BT T }:*: FEEEFATEE I
52 SE-402:201 8C \‘f REW M2 [ 12 oM L=14 {2y
83 $§-7040520- SP i G fh’ﬁf il =4 g 2]
K4 EA- 95000031 o ) (1)
8h T -300U000-03 ATTENTION LABE. ak f'.& ,‘.x’)‘{i‘—ﬂ»lﬁ'ﬂi,E 1

01, ACCESSORTE PARTS

-2 _
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

S



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SRR - SRR (2)

11
|

21 ¥12 ,@"\Q
e
50 ]&\

82?0

SR

S
2

— 3 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF 8O NOTE _  PART MO, __ pescrlieTION ey % Gy

1 400 -06261 ASSY AT SOLLNOID AT YL 73 1

2 400-06263 AT SHAFT AT 3%7h t

3 ABD-06264 AT _SHAFT_HOLBER AT 3p7hand - 1

4 RC 1700001 KP RETAIKING RING (oAb AT 1

5 A0D-06269 DISK STOPPER FARSAN A - 1

3 00 06271 DISK STOFPER_HOLUDER ¢ar TR R FyydT T T

7 Y9014 G80-0AD EARTH CABLL ASM, b7 TR 43 !

§ NH 6020001 CP NUT oyhodah M2 132 9

g SH-0860400- 8% SCRER F5ARY 2.8 -4 3
10 SH-GOAGRED-TP SCRIF ¥4 L=8 MAy WALB
TP SK-6050802-17 SCREW W5%0.8 L8 T mRITIE A HBKD.T LR 3
b2 SR B304 TR SURFW VAR M3 L=d 3
13 SH-B0A0450-8P SCREW M3 L-4 SARST MY 124 1
14 SH 8060612-TF SCREW ¥6 1.-8 FAZST MG L-6 !
5 SY¥-9040800- SP SOREW UYRTE B !
16 WS-0410002-kP SPRING WASTTER D A R A
17 400 05347 VAIK- IS8T CORD A ASS'Y WALN INT:I-h" 472 1
18 100-06104 TAKE UP SPRING VYIS ]
19 AND-0G2ER TUREAD TENSION POST BASF Zhwht FyuyavEs Ahat -4 1
20 400-06270 THREAD TENSICK SHAFT COLLAR Arbh Fyyavy 2
a1 120 55402 THRUST COLIZR ~— — — — T CAT(RTIA R T
22 400 04252 UTT SUSPENSIUN SCREW 9 VT ¥RAT yyavEy 1
43 A00-06285 ASSY THREAD TENSYON POST AL b FYIauE RS 1
24 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE TMELAYFLR I 4N I
25  B2703-210-000 BUSHING ARELTYE(S 7 ¥I !
15 TABO-03489T T TTHRFAD BREAK DETECTOR A T T T "xL;h FiAre - T T T
27 A0-11143 ASSY RTR 1hv%43 I
28 262 60106 BTR BASE EhEEIY {13
Y 262-60208 BTH_CAM_PLATE {hERFANTYI4 {1
30 262 60307 RTW_BASE SHAFT S ETEVI T RE b {13
El T262 BOADG ETW SHAFT BASE DT T
32 262-6U50E BTW CAM LEVER {34 .y
Xi 262 -B0604 BTR WHERL fhed by (1)
34 400-11144 BTW TCRSIGN SPRING hYERY UG (1)
a6 26260802 BTW BREARING_SPACER b3 7 Hﬂ Anl - S ¥
75 100-11145 BW _SHAFT - 7 EISTS 3 N O
37 400 11146 BT LEVER SHAFT ’FMTLI\ -3y i1
3% A60-21933 BTR LEVER 1heELn i
34 262-61206 RTH_SPACER IS E YIS 0L
40 262 51305 BTH BEARING FETEN Ty (a
Ty T T T38Y B1R03 E'W WHEFL RUTBER - TeRNERYEy R Ty
12 262-61602 ROBRIN SPRING ¥ ybAN R i
45 262-61701 BT SPRING {hedfarty A in 1 {13
44 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch* #pAy (1)
45 RE-0400000-£0 E RING 4 EY 4147 4 !
a5 T WP-045(826-5C WASIIER 4. 5X10X0. % R £ A S I 11, (O R A W
47 SH-5040655-55 SCREW nAYR 2y ‘1
48 SH-8050502 TP SCREW ¥5 1.:5 FAZY” .y
20 5Y-8040802-TP SCREW MAXE Ldz9t M4X0.7 L=§ (%)
50 100-05398 VAIN-INT CORD B ASSY MAIN INTa-} Bo3 [
51 ENEREE] TOWATYCINT CORD DASSTY T T MAIN-TINTZ-p DFE R
52 105 12300 THREAD CLTTER ThFUES (4 1
53 §L-40305681- §C COMBIKATION SCHEW M3 X 5 FATUEYT bAR M3X0.H L=5 2
54 03162 555 BOO THREAD GUIDE B {4F 4RFR S - Tk |
55 S§-TH10RA0-8P SCRER 11/64-40 L=7 TRkFEY 11/64-40 L-7.8 1
56 TEATGRUOBDT SO0 T CABLE BANG - TR R Y T T 1o T
a7 HX-0U15100-04 CABLE BAND PrbyaT 9 2
58 262-40400 LUBRICATING O1L WICK STOPPER Fahaaiyhod 3
54 SM 604D602-TD SCREF M4 L=6 WEESTHE AN MAXO T 1-8 3
60 SM 8041050 -8Y SCREW M4 L=10 FAF3 K4 L=10 3
a1 T T T3E5-28481 7 7 BOBBEN THREAD TENSTON ASH I T N R
62 110 72402 TIREAT TENSLON KUT &4 1 AhFary i (i)
63 L10 93606 THREAD TENSTON SPRING 4 qF «ri\i‘ar}}'n‘ i i
64 B3214-047-000 ROBBLN WINDER TENSION DISC 1hFI-¥ (23
55 225-289473 ROBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM, IEET T J':w WY R (n
68 NS BT10310-SP SUT 1176440 - SEETIN 11/64 40 Ty

—4 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

lat (13

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NQ  NOTE __ PART MO. . DESCRIPTION _________! LS R Qry
1 400-04178 THREAD_TAKE_UP_ASM. Ayyb F{I7y 7T 13 1
2 SB-1080023-00  BEARING oy Uy ok (1)
3 SB-1050018-00  BEARING T 0y Sy (1)
4 400-04177 TIREAD TAKE_UP _CRANK Abyh FLITYT P5VY (1)
5 SB-1080004-00  BUSHING Iy ThY b0y {1}
B 400-06311 BUSH 7 yya N
7 BI908-505-000  THREAD PASS BUSH FUETUARIF 7Y (1)
8 400-04173 LINK_TAKE UP VITL 2T (1)
] 400-04174 NEEDLE BAR CRANK -pTRN =PIV (1}

10 400-04175 NFEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD b AN -k (1)
11 B103-552-000 LEFT SCREW 33 (H
12 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 bARY (1}
13 SB-1200008-00  BEARING Iy Ny ok 1
14 SB-1200020-00  BEARING gyt vt ok 1
15 SB-3070002-00  EEARING gy 0y oy 2
16 228-91204 BEEARTNG SUPPORT AT FUYE A 2
17 236-05207 BEARING IOLDER GUYTIRIN TYur T t
18 236- 36400 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL A TN 2" 1
19 400-04171 COUNTER WEIGHT SCREW iy 1
20 400-04170 COUNTER_WEIGHT HUR-H- 1
21 236-04309 COUPLING By 7 Uvr i
22 400-28015 AC SERVO MOTOR ACH-F" £-4 1
23 400-04167 MAIN SHAFT AMYTYTh 1
24 400-04208 NEEDLE CRANK_SHAFT =N I Th 1
25 SM-8081652-TP  SCREW M8 L=16 3y M8 L=16 1
26 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayhrrHE b 2
27 S¥-6052002-TR  SCREW M5 L=20 DyAITHE A M5X0.8 L=20 4
28 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 n¥HryIE Ab M6 L=25 3
29 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. FURUASUI YAFAMIF- 3 1
30 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 kA3 M5 L=4 (2)
31 400- 10435 TARUST COLLAR FrO AT VATAMET- (n
32 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FAFY MG L=8 é
33 400-04168 SPROCKET 4 7 Dryh A 1
34 400-04206 SQUARE BLOCK APLF-7" Gy s 1
35 400-08426 SQUARE BLOCK ¥R 1
36 400-06307 SGUARE BLOCK GUIDE IFET-7 Owid 1N i
37 400-06308 SQUARE_BLOCK GUIDE B AVLT-7 DwdH 4 B 1
38 400-06300 THREAD TAKE UP CRANK SHAFT FUN VTV Y 1
39 58-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 LFFy 11/64-40 L=14 2
40 400-04169 TIMING_BELT 443y A L 1
4] 400-04182 IDLER ASM. 7o 323 1
42 RC-3781518-KP  RETAINING RING Cha Ay (2}

43 400-04185 HINGE SCREW eyy Ry (1)

44 400-04184 IDLER FIXED PLATE 74h 337144 (1

45 400-04183 IDLER PULLEY FAb 37 -)- (1)

46 137-10504 INTERMEDTATE SPROCKET WASHER FAUPY 2T 0L 0T (1}

47 NM-6100001-8D  RUT M1 by F9e M10 132 (1)

48 118-50804 FEED LEVER SPRING HOOK A2IURT -nt 2hh (1)

49 SM-6104362-TP  SCREW M10 L=42.5 3% M10 L=42.5 (1)

50 $B-1100007-00  BALL BEARING amh oy oy (2)
51 WP-0621046-SP  WASHER b3 b 2 1
52 SN-9061403-CP  SCREW M6 L=14 By drE Lk 1
53 400-04192 ADJUSTING SPRING 7Y wANAT Wy 1
54 400-04179 SUSPENSION SCREW $AN Yy AoV al 1
55 400-11517 NEEDLE BAR CRANK_FELT Z-b RN =SSV ETILD 1
56 400-08423 WASHER PR I
¥ SN-8060612-TP  SCREW K6 L=6 6

-6 —

AT M6 L=6

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
I 6%

— 7 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REE.NO  NOTE _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION . . S Q.
1 SB-1120016-00  BEARING ATTHY 2
2 SE-1100606-00  BALL BEARING i M A 2
3 SB-1150002-00  BEARING RNV 1
4 SB-1150015-00  BEARING oy ¥ rok l
b 400-04188 BEARING _SUPPORT YRR ) 1
6 235-36204 BUSH VXY AT AUET 92 2
7 RC-2781218-KP  RETAINING RING G & bA7 2
8 400-04186 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT TyahTFLE ¥ 3% Th 1
8 400-04187 HOOK_DRIVING_SHAFT METAL T9IRT I YT I TRARA t

10 137-29660 HOQK SLEEVE ASM, Wy YR 7 2 1
11 137-10306 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET SHAFT Fauhy A7 UAYh Y I
12 137-10504 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER Favwky A7 urdh iy 1
13 01 137-28066 HOOK COMPL. Ay Y 1
14 G8039-870-000  CROWN ENOB x0T [
15 SM-8060612-TP  SCKEW M6 L=6 bAZY M6 L=6 10
16 02 137-82065 HOOK COMPL.(K) Byyya G(K) l
I 145-04401 BEARING SUPPORT MLV AL V) 1
18 400-04180 SPROCKET B 27 24y} B 1
19 400-04181 SPROCKET € AT OFyh G I
20 137-10405 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET RING Favrky A7 REIh Ve 1
21 400-06317 WASHER Fuiy- 1
22 400-06322 ADJUSTING SHAFT AvIVIuFAGeIT 4 l
23 400-06312 ADJUSTING NUT TV REFAVY Fob 1
24 SM-8080812-TP  SCREW MBX8 [ARY M8 L=8 l
25 400-06320 FELT 7elh l
26 236-30007 TURE Fa-7" 1
27 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy !
28 B1811-771-000  BOBBIN ey 1
29 137-29768 BOBBIN CASE ASM. R ur-2 43 1
30 400-06321 PI1FE NAT 1
31 400-11355 OIL_FILTER 2027104 2
32 SM-B050502-TF  SCREW Mb L=5 hAI" 2
NOTE (iEad) 01....F0R LBH-17808 LBH-17908JH
02,...FOR LBH-1792K LBH-1792KF

-8 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5.PRESSER & FEED COMPONENTS

WA -EUBEME
[ 38 ~

| S
|

|

e

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NG ROTE PART N0, DESCRIDPTION |4 v R 1 Oty
N 400 GHATE FEET MOTOR ARS'Y i
2 400 GEITH FEED SFNSCR A88'Y |
3 AR 91104 REARTNG SUPFORT E 4
4 145 09402 THROAT ¥LATE 1‘ ASE CUVER nlSRg L - 2
b AGD- 4004 HOTUOR BRACKE -4 T 1
T T WATEE T T TILEF BT T-T B
7 400 4197 PILLEY FT :
a AGD-i43 5% SUPPORT SHAFT hEt -L i) 1
9 A0 -D4 200 TIRING B"LT ROLLER RITNSt A DhELE .
19 400 420" FEED S 74 b ST 1
T T T TR TITT T T m‘n'“,mn**—zmr"*' ELE AR 3 T At -T -
) 400 D220 FEED BASY ASM, FOpTAT AR ]
i3 400 D404 FKED HASE ' %
o1 SBOTIGDONE Do SLINE BRARING 13
h 408 1434 THREST COLLAR ASM. B
TEOT T T 400TTdTE TRCSTCOLTAR. 0 T T T
o7 SM-RORD4LE TP SCREW MO =4 147
T A00 04505 _ ? G 1
ATAGIIURL -5 SORTH M3 X Aot tax 1
SN-BOA0H0Z TR SUREW M4 L=6 T¥arTie & V’IXU L 4
— T SERLOENY TF “XCRER VAXD, T T8 el v £ 75 S £ AR —
S GU1IC02 TR ACREW ¥4 L=:0 WArTiE LR MARG T L=IC 4]
SMOGUBLOOY TP SCE {E L-10 A¥EFFI 6 &5 ML L=1C ki
§¥ GNGTE00-TR SCRER ¥G 1-16 BT R A :
SU-HOANLO2 TP SUREW ¥4 [=5 hARY 4

CSWOEDRNETZTTT T SCRINHE TSR T T

ANG 04191 TIMING BILT
SM-ED4 nre SUREW M4 T=3
A0 044506 ARSY PAL GEAR MOIULY
ANQ DRATH ULAMP MOTNE R\\ ¥

B - O TBL_FE s
40-04241 FRL GEAR §
40004275 SRLOGEAR SHaFT

AN0 G362 PRL L LINK ;
A0 04270 PBL LONG RO PBL I‘ 9 IIT‘}’I~

TAn0SDALTs T T FRLREREOR CLATE T T T T T TTELESR-TNT - T
SHOBUAGGLOE T SCRER ¥4 L-6 URAFFIET AL KAXG T -8 LAl
S G04I002 TP SCHIR M4 I,—-l[] UZgs E AN Maxn, T L=1t L)

¥ B0Gusad T SCREW MG L

S0-0R00520 TP SEOULDER &7 Rr'ﬂ' L% H3.2
A0 04288 T - TASSYFALTEAR T
400 N4267 ASSY PRL MIYTCH TANE

Sy
AF Df_i E[."s.?.

BT FIN,SHORT !
160 UEITY CLAMP SENSUR ASS"Y .
ETIEN SLILE ROLLFR 1
T TEI0R T TAR T
100 (1243 PRL COIL 3PRING .
400 L4245 PRL FINGER GUARD H
400 D44TE PEL_SUITE 1
400- 04250 PBL LIFTING BLATE !
NG TR "BL VOTAL B
400 04274 FRL FNSITION 2IACKET 1
400 14y PRL PFEESSEH 3AR .
A0 D45H3 BBL RILLIR_BASE :
ADU-D42E6 SHL HOLLER SEAFT .
IO TETTT FAT, SFRSOF FAST - T -
A00-U4ETS FAL SPRING REGULATER :
AD0 4237 PBL WURK CLAMFE ARM !
ALD- G424 PEL_WORK_CLAMP AHM_SHAFT .
§LOA0I10%0 5C SCREW M3 X I
5% WRAQEN? TR SCRER ¥AXD . - - - = - = - T T
SM-H41E07 TP SCREF M4%0. 7 :
BL E1t nsnu 3 AUREW MB L- Z
; : TP SUHER 3 4
P SCREWH ¥aiy .2 L 4
TF —S['R'r'w ‘1’-—1—_ — h— -_— e T - - " . J,': -
400 »t'am UTT CLOSE_TAM B 1
; S0 080C3ME TP SHOULDER SUXEW DS 3.4 :
i SM H060E3L TR SCRTR WG L-5 3 ;
T na DIGIL 772 ¥aD ROKK CLANP CHECX EGLIER HTT AH(P5; .
it F RIGL-TTo-L00-& FORE TZERF CIECK HULDER "7 7 TIIIT — T aiaT
T2 509 761040 WORK CLAME R SPHING ER RNl 2 e A (2
73 BI15I0 771 (00& MIRK CLAMDP ch.{ SUMTNG 5ET BY A¥r Fpy (a
74 512-751-C0C P LIECE HOLDER SPRISG S3I7 oS
75 B2 §8-B060210-8P SCRE 32 B L=1.9 vFA 9 2
TR T TN T TR T KD & WORK CLAVY CIFLoK WOLDTH &SW, -~ 7 7 T T T EIEs 7T LK) T
97 BISIL TTL 00 B PRESSER FQUT ESadat
TH R1509-741-000 FORK CLANE UHECK SPRING HT Migha n g
74 ¥I5.0-771-00R WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET 71 I 7y v B EN
50 Bial2 ThL 0D WORK CLAME CRECK HOLDIR SPRING A4Iry 3 0 3 L
AT T TUEMRNTID OSF T T XRER 5 a8 - 1.0 57 5 A T VA T e T
57 . 51552 TRL O0D A PRESSER T 1
83 5D 0749003 sP HINGE SCREF D=7.94 H-2 Ay 0-7.04 1-2 :
#e s DISGE 772 X00 RORK CLAWP CHECT [2i: #45 K !
43 SM-RDGOENR-TP SCHEW X3 1= AT A
T TADT DAY T T STRSUR PLATE - - e s T
#7 5B 3073002 00 REARLNG Sty uy ey b
54 SBOAUESDIOL GO BEARING LA BTy !
NOTE [§F 5 Gl., .. FUR L3H-17905 LBH- 7408 )5

AL FDR LEH 792K

- 10 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine

LBH 17H2%H

& Supply LLC



6. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
FHEERE BB AR

-11 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO __NOTE __PART MO, . BESCRIPTEION . LS SN Quy _
1 400-04223 ZIGZAG DRIVE FULL ASSY ¥R IT AR 1
2 400-04378 Z1GZAG ROD ASH, Yy rOyh 43 (1)
3 400-04379 Z1GZAG ROD ¥4 oy (1}
4 235-30405 SHAFT HOLDER LINK BUSH MU Y AY 2RV TV (2)
5 D! 235-44109 JUNCTION SHAFT A MITULVEYS" TA (2)
6 D! Z35-44208 JUNCTION SIAFT B MTYLYESY 4B (2]
7 01 235-44307 JUNCTION SHAFT C ALY 40 (2)
8 01 235-44802 JUNCTION SHAFT D NITILYEYY 7D (2)
9 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FaT Y AR M3 L=10 (1)

10 SM-G041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 ¥R FE b M4X0.7 L=10 (6}
11 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 Far 35 M5 L=14 (1
12 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 O¥hsrHE Lk (1)
13 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 FARY (4)
14 400-04376 SENSOR PLATE BE-7 b= (1)
15 400-05377 NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY S-ARAYE By R-23 (1)
16 400-04380 ZI1GZAG LEVER REAR A E LA -7 (1}
b7 400-04375 MOTOR BASE T-4A" -7 (1}
18 400-04377 MOTCR LEVER T-Aba - {1
19 400-05371 NEEDLE SWING MOTOR ASS’Y Z=pARAVE 403 {1
20 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 mrhs7 R AR N6 L=10 3

21 400-04224 ZIGZAG LEVER SHAFT ASM. AR R 2R AT T 1

22 N¥-6050001-SP  NUT M5 nehr#yh M5X0.8 191 (1)

23 400-04372 Z1GZAG LEVER SHAFT PR =% Th (1)

24 400-04374 ZIGZAG STUD NA A Al ¢ ) (1)

25 400-04214 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION SIS T 3 23TV, 1
26 SM-6040750-TF  SCREW M4 L=7 L3 M4 L=T 1
27 400-04209 NEEDLE BAR ROD e P A, PN 1

28 Bl414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK e |

29 400-04222 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASSY S—h AN -TL-ATR i

30 400-04212 NEEDLE BAR FRAME LI N P, Py Y {1}

31 400-04213 NIEDLE BAR METAL EEV N Ny (2)

32 400-04221 SUPPORT SHAFT £ -1y 7h 1

33 400-04218 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TL-h4E -h 7 L-1o3 1

34 400-042186 BUSHING AV 1

35 400-04217 BUSHING REAR TSyt 7 1

36 400-04215 NEEDLE BAR I i

37 MDP-5J0B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J K DPXG #11J ]

38 137-06403 NEEDLE BAR ROBBIN THREAD GUIDE RYE G YR Ty 1

39 SM-6030500-SY  SCREW M3 L=5 b33y M3 L=h 1

40 CS-1501181-TP  TIRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 77Zph3~ D=15 !

ai SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5h kARY 2

42 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW MG L=6 FAZY M6 L=6 4

NOTE (¥:35) 0F....SELECTIVE PARTS HIRE M

- 12 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7.NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

_ 13_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF_NO _ MOTE  PART RO, FESCRLPTION ST T S Oty
1 400 29904 ASSY UTT MODULE B PEREEVESHERS ® 53 1
2 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Lh 8bAY 3 i1
3 FA 9500B01-00 CARLE. BAND Vo vh n
4 N¥ 6040000-5Y NUT M4 ayhsiyh ¥4 (2]
5 NU-6050001-8P NUT M5 pehsFeh UBXD.8 131 (4]
G WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4. 3X940 .8 vI3E I 3 4. 3X0K0. 8 (1
7 SL 4031081 5C SCREW M3 X 10 Fat 33 BAR M3 L-10 (1}
& SD 0606266 TP SEOULDER SCREW D6 HZ .6 Jabd -Ay0ay D6 K26 Y]
9 SH-E040600- 5P SCREW ¥4 L-6 k339 W4 1=0 (2

10 SH-B040602- 7P SCREW M4 L=6 TERZTHE Bh M4X0. 7 L=b (2]
Tl SH-ROA086B0 TP JCKEW N4 L-8 A7919 e L=R (-
12 SH-G040802-TP SUREW MAXO.T7 L-R EhaTRE N (4
13 SM 6041200 8P SCREWR M4 L=12 E5Ry M4 L-12 {2)
14 SK 60506R2Z-TP HEXAGOYN SOCKET BEAD SCREW MGX6 DYRETFeEL Ab 2]
15 SH-BO50800 SP SCREW M4 L-8 SV L=4 i)
i SH G050802 TP SCREW WMBX0.E L=8 - TEYRFT IO N Y
17 400 04400 ASSY UTT RELEASE ARM B UTTY0-27-AR7 % (1
18 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 16 pFHIFIE Lh M4X0D. T (-6 (L
19 SH-8050412 TP SCRIW M5 T—4 MAFST M5 L=4 (23
20 SH-8050502 TP SCREW M5 L-5 PAZE (4]
Z1 S 5B 0600326- TP T T SHOULBER SCREW TG 3.2 7 M -ArTah D6 H3. 2 74y
22 3D 0800406 TP SHOULDER SCREW DR E4 b - ArUah D8 H4 (13
24 §D-0801506-TP SHOULDER SCRER D8 LIa YA -AFNa T8 15 )]
24 11%-72507 SPRING AFY bnt - R % (L
25 C3-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D-8 W-4 Z7ZMh7- D-§ ®=0 1)
26 400 04235 UTT ARY & UTTT AA e
27 400-042 58 ULT_ARM & UTT7- 4R i1)
28 400 04293 UTT BASE PLATE UTTs %71 & ‘1)
29 400-04254 UTT CAM ROLLER UTTHAN-5- (z}
30 400-04253 U7T CAM ROLLER SHAFT UTTHA-7-547h (2
3l A00-15702 UTT RATCAT PLATE B R ESYETERE I (1‘
32 400 04264 UTT RELEASE ARM 4 LTI 27-hA (L
33 400-04264 UTT RELEASE LEVER BASE UTTYI-ZpRT —AT -3 i1
34 400-04265 UTT RELEASE LEVER SHAFT UTTHY-2LA" 3% 7h 0L
34 400-04282 UTT SEYSOR BASE UTTEY 4 o % (1)
a8 400-04246 UTT SUPBORT ARM_SPRIRG UTTHE -h7 AR v i
37 AD0-04234 UTT SUPPORT SHAFT UTT#3" p3y7h {13
38 400 04248 UTT SUSPENSION SCREW 4 UTTHAN yHayAaY afr (20
a5 400 04252 LTT SUSPENSION SCREW 9 UV EDY L ARG (1
10 AN0-104247 UTT SUSPENSTON SHOULDER SCREW ‘)} LS EY) 01
AT T 4G0-04244 UTT THREAD PULLING LIVE A TT2 7 )_'?; VT I )
a2 400-04245 1IT THREAD PULTLING LINK B UITALw b 7 M (L}
43 A00-04236 UTT X CaM UTT X-34 i)
44 400 (4267 UTT Y-DRIVE ROLLER UTT Y- 547 0% i1}
45 400 04208 UTT Y-DRIVE SHART DTT Y-p 597 3¢7h i1}
45 400 05374 TT TRIM RBOTOR ASG ¥ EREAIVRE Y ER t1
a9 400-05380 UT TRIM SENSOR ASS'Y UTh Ay ¥-23 1
48 400 28654 ASSY UTT RELEASE LEVER & AEIETELA F3E (1)
4% 400-04229 ASSY UTT CAM UTTHAYZ i1
50 400-04240 ASSY UTT TURFAD PULLING ARY IJJTAIz)'}- T EF-AEE ()
51 A06- 04228 ASSY UTT €AY ARN TTTHAT-473 (1
52 400-04232 ASSY UTT SUPPORT ARM MT AT AT (1}
53 WP-04310056-5P PLATN WASHER 4, 3X12X1 bR 2 4. 8X12K1 (1
54 ADD-15674 UTT_RATCH_STOPPER UL bR FIF Ay A (1
55 S¥ RO40602. TP SCREW M4 L-6 DYASTHE b R4X0, 7 L-6 ()
56 RE 0300000 KO- E RING 3 EF AT S 1
57 NH-BO50001-8P NUT M5 Uyheiyh MHX0 .8 132 l
38 SH-BO40B02-TP SUREW M4 L -6 pyhey T Lh ¥aX0 Y L6 1
5% SH-B040600- 8P SCREW M4 L-6 va3yT ¥4 L=6 1
60 S¥-BOBORO2- TP SCREW MBXD. 8 L-8 ErhrydE Ah M3X0.7 L-R 1
b1 A00-ZR636 UTT_GUIDE_SHAIT B BN AN ST S ]
52 400 04249 UTT SUSPENSION PLATE UTTHAN" Yoay s | b 1
63 400-04243 UTT THREAD PULLING LEVER CTTAL R 7 9% Le - 1
64 40004246 UTT TIHREAD PULLING SHAFT UTTALwb 72 9% 337 1
65 400 04250 UTT TRIMMER CLESE SPRING CTTRUT-40-3" %7 Iy ]
66 400-04257 UTT Y DRIVE ROLLER UIT Y-V 577 1-% 1
67 400-04298 UTT Y DRIVE SHAFT UTT Y-} 947 937} 1
68 SH-6051202-7P SCREW ¥5X0.8 L-12 oyhaF e Lk MBX0.8 =12 4
69 MAZ 16013000 BUTTON SUFPORT LEVER SPRING FAVEHT b —p R 1
70 400 04255 ASSY UTT TRIMMER UTThYv-43 1

- 14 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
RARbI D B R

&9 1

A 7
i Bo K2 K
51 < 3

65 2 62O é

- 15—

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NG NOTE _ _PARTNO. . __ ... DESCRIPTILON _________| LS Qty_
1 400-04230 BIT_BRIVE_UNIT BIT h~5{7" 124} 1
2 400-04332 ASSY BTT_DRIVE CAM BIT W $47 #4 )]
3 400-04336 ASSY BTT DRIVE LEVER BIT b 547 LA - o
4 400-04329 BTT_DRIVE LINK BTT V547 9%y (1)
5 400-04331 BTT DRIVE UNIT_BASE BIT } 547" 2=3pa’ -7 (1)
i I00-04330 ASST BTT RFLEASE_LEVER BIT LI7 70 -F% TT)
7 400-04343 BTT_RELEASE_LINK F BIT L¥720%7_F (1)
8 400-D4344 BTT_RELEASE_LINK_R BTT LI7RIVH_R (1)
9 137-37408 LINK ROD bR Ry Y (1)
10 NN- 6040001 -SD NUT M4 urhrish M4 {1y
T1 NH-GOEO00] -SF NOT W5 WFRFFIR HoA0.8 101 {23
12 400-05375 LT TRIK MOTOR ASS'Y LT pUaz-—4-73 {13
13 SL-4031081-5C SCHEW M3 X 10 o g3 tAF M3 L=10 1)
14 SK-5040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 sk E Ab K4X0.7 L=6 (2}
15 SK-G040802-TF SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TYRITTE A )
TG SK-S050412-TP SCREW N5 =4 FRET W5 L=d - (&)
17 SK-9040700-5P HEXAGONAL BOLT ek i (1)
18

19

20

400-04335 SENSOR FITTING_PLATE BT AT 7 L= BT o

40{-05381 LT TRIN SENSOR ASS'Y LT pOAkLE-73 (1)
2 SD-0201008-TF SHOULDER SCREW DS HI0 3y D8 HLO (2)
| ID-04Z89 STOPPER_FIN Thah -7y &8
22 4004254 UTT CAM ROLLER UTT #hp-3- (2
23 400-04253 UTT CAM ROLLER_SHAFT UTT HAR-7-3%7h (4
24 SD-0RU0296-TP SHOULDER SCREW DE 1129 33 DR H2.9 i
25 SY- 60406005 SCREW N4 L=6 L7y M4 LG ()
b3 WP- G2 30B01-5C WASAER 4. 3X0X0.8 E5F F 7 4. 0K0k0.8 T 71y
27 400-21898 THROAT PLATE BASE UNIT A{ag f1zvh 1
28 400-22323 BT_CLAMP_B BLTAY S2I0T (1}
28 400-04308 BT _CLAMP_LEVER BT #3947 Ln° - (1l
30 400-22322 BT PULLER B FSLAT W3R (1}
31 300-04321 ASSY BT _RELFAGE_ARR BT T 777-% D
32 400-54308 BT_TRIMMER LINK BT bUv-uy4 {1}
33 00-29613 CLAMP_SPRING Froian 3 iy
34 B1G23-130-000 WASHER AV Y ¥ H S 1)
35 E3013-141-HOA WASHER Liyush 3Ry i 4 # (1]
B 400-04311 ET TRIMMER FT v 57- 1]
37 WP - 0431005 - 57 PLAIN WASHER 4,3X12X1 Teyy- 4, 3X12X1 (3
3R WE-0451016-5¢ WASHER 4 BX20XI b3 3 4, 5X20%10 (1)
kL] 400-04306 BTT_LEVER BTT yn' - (1)
40 SK-G040450 - TP SCREW W4 1-4 FAZY M4 L-4 (3)
a1 SH-G040450- 1P SCREW M4 L=4 3 WA L4 (5]
42 5D-02R(101-5P HTNGE SCREW ¥ viy D-2.5 H=1 (1)
43 SD-0500168-TP SHOULDER SCREW DS 1M1 .6 33 D5 HI.6 (0
44 SD-0500167 TP SHOULDER SCRER D5 111.6 % D5 HL.& (b
45 400- 04327 SUSPENSION_SCREW 3y (2)
a6 A00-03301 ASEY_THROAT PLATE BASE k7 L-FA -27% [
El 400-04324 UIL SHIELD A{AT-A% 1
18 S¥- E030400- 5P SCREW M3 L=4 #5530 M3 L4 2
49 01 400-275563 TIROAT FLATE( 179085} nI{4(179085) 1
50 02 40027554 THROAT PLATECETH0KG) nrpaf LTI0KS ) 1
ST WPEUEIURAD-SC WASHER W2 TP F §F a8 9k Bg T
52 400-84345 FICKER BASE ¢ yf-an -3 1
51 400-04347 PICKER_BASE FITTNG PLATE LAy ST 4 N PN L S RSN 1
54 137 -27103 STOPPER A Uy YEA A 1
55 137-29306 BOBBLN CASE POSITIONING PLATE BEY VPR 1
L SH-I030455-58 SCREW K3 L=4 o Try W4 L4 T
57 SM-GR40E02-TP SCREW K4 L-6 FaT 133 M4 L6 1
5% SM-4641050-TP SCREW M4 L-10 AT 33 N4 L-10 2
59 $M-6040600-SP SCREM M4 L-6 bFEe M4 L= 1
1] SN-G041200- 5P SCREW M4 L=12 b33y M4 L-12 1
3] SH-GOGOG0Z- TP SUREW M5X0. 8 =8 UFLFTIFE BF MoR0 .7 LB 3
52 SU-0R00298- TP SHOULDER SCREW N8 H2 .4 3 D8 H2.9 4
53 400-11327 PICKER SPRING B wi-nt 1
54 145- 16801 SAFETY SWITCH PRESSING PLATE Tt Y ALsFAIR i
B $M-5(130355-5E SCREW IS 1
6 RH-G04000T-30 N1 &4 aFRFFIy W T
67 5D-0R01006-TF SHOULDER SCREW D& Hi{ i3 DS H1O 1
] 400-D4327 SUSPENS TON_SCREW 3 2
68 400-04299 STOPPER PIN Thyns —p° 1
70 40004164 OIL, TANE ASK, FAY I3 1
71 q00-04183 OTT._TANK PLATE TR T b1 T
72 SL-6040892-TN SCREW B RIROFNITHE AN 8
73 400- 54328 PICKER_KASE_STOPPER [y YR & 1
74 HX - 0633800-0C PARTS EUSRT | 1
75 HX-(H}33500-00 STUD N ynn -y 1
76 SH-G040450-TF SCHEW Mz L=4 - b3y R4 L= 4
77 400-04346 PICKER b i 1
78 400-04348 PICKER_ACTUATING_LEVER B H-TYFAYT Y LA - 1
78 262-30409 LUBRICATIXG OTL WICK STOPPER $aB1a3vhA 1
80 4(Hr-014349 PICKER_ACTUCATING L_LINK b =T aF2FT v L Yy 1

NOTE (¥Fal) UF....FOR LBH-17808 LBH- 17805

02....FOR LBH-1792K LEH-1792KH

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

—16 —



9. CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE COMPONENTS
Y 2 A%

— 17 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO _NOTE _ __ PART NO. . PESCRIPTION —_____1 | T SR Aty _
1 400-04381 KNIFE SOL ASM, FATYL AL 73 1
2 400-04384 CUSION Fyyay {1}
3 400-04382 SOLENQID AL {1
4 400-09788 ENIFE HOLDER HTERE - {1
5 NM-B60800D03-SC  NUT M8 oYhIah M8 331 (2)
6 400-04383 PLATE A 7 L-bA {5
T SM-6030802-TFP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 D¥HITEE b M3X0 .5 L=38 (2)
8 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 m¥hr7H4 b M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
9 SM-6061002-TF  SCREW M6 L=10 aehr7s Ah M6 L=10 (1)

10 400-04387 SENSOR SLIT PLATE -2y 7 L=} (1)
11 400-04385 SOLENQID BASE b fh AT -3 (1)
12 ID-0005708-04  PHOTO SENSOR TRb eV (1)
13 400-04386 SENSOR PLATE -7 b-} (1)
14 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X [0 FAT TRV BAR (1)
15 400-05382 CUTTER SENSOR JOINT CORD Byd-tydy af{vha-p (1)
16 B2702-047-L00-A KNIFE 1/2 A1 1/2 1
17 400-04394 KNTFE BAR F{7n - 1
18 400-04396 KNIFE BAR BASE F{In* —A* =3 1
19 400-04387 KNIFE BAR BRACKET F{IN =T 39 1
20 400-04388 KENIFE BAR BUSH FLIN -T w¥a 1
21 137-46508 ENTFE BAR CONNECTING LINK ATE Y Wl 2

22 400-04390 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER H7R =D I vy b - 1

23 400-04219 KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOPPER ASM. MW - T s Ay 2%

24 400-04391 KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOP SCREW yCOEL (1)

25 137-50807 KNIFE DRIVIKG LEVER STOPPER AZFBT LA - ZRIS (1)

26 400-04210 KNIFE BAR SUPPORT SHAFT I —FF -FIvTh i

27 400-40276 KNTFE BAR LOWER BUSHING AZET U3 4ARL 1

28 400-04393 KNIFE FITTING RASE FATT497 400 & -2 l

29 400-04295 ENIFE LEVER SUAFT F{TUN =¥3Th l

30 NM-6060002-SD  NUT M6 I¥hsFyh M6 232 1

31 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L3 5 % 4.3X0X0.8 1

32 WP-0501016-80  WASHER 5X16.5X1 k3% #° % 5X10.5X] 1

33 400-04392 BELL CRANK SHAFT NIV IIY 7 4

34 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 n¥Er7HE Lb 2

35 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 O¥ha7+E Ah M6 L=12 1

36 SM-6061200-SP  SCREW k53 M6 L=12 1

37 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 bAFY M6 L=6 4

38 SH-9040700-SP  HEXAGONAL BOLT gayhag B 1

39 SD-0400506-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D4 H5 a4 -29V 1t D4 HE |

40 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 a¥hs7+E" Mk M5X0.8 L=12 5

41 SM-8050502-TF  SCREW M5 L=5 hAzY b

42 400-04389 SPRING AT Wy 1

43 400-06315 SQUARE BLOCK ZEI7T Ou? 1

44 400-04211 SUPPORT GUIDE M l

45 137-38802 SUSPENSION SCREW ¥ VT B G oA R 1

46 400-04178 SUSPENSTON SCREW AN U YavaS N2l 1

47 C§-1201171-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=11 A3Ab89- D=12 W=11 1

48 400-06313 COLLAR - 1

—-18 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. TABL.E COMPONENTS

fl L B 12

19—
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. N0 NOTE ~_ PART NQ. pEsSCRIPTILON . S S S Gty
1 400-08206 TABLE -7 1
2 ST-9063501-88  TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Rkt Yy 4
3 £11-55108 DRAWER kiR Y 1
4 t11-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT k3R y $Hx 2
5 SK-3311600-8C  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=I8 YIEZFY D=3.1 L-16 6
6 DB204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER bEE AN - 1
7 B8101-771-0A0  T-STAND COMPL, TSN 1
8 111-67559 T-STAND ASM. TRy H{73) (1)
9 111-57666 UPPER STAND ASM., RIGET BYLhahya Y 3% (1

10 111-57765 UPPER STAND ASM. . LEFT ISl Nl L (1)
11 111-57963 LOWER LEG, RIGHT FFITYITY IF (1)
12 111-58060 LOWER LEG, LEFT FFaVFYA Y vy Y {1)
i3 111-58300 STAND S1DE SUPPORT 31 ¥¥an {1
14 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YH ¥Fan (1)
i5 F11-528607 KUBBER CAP 7 VA Ay 4]
16 170-07402 NUT 4477 FY {2
17 WP-1302501-88  WASHER M12 45 ol oS (4]
18 WS-1253010-K8  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 RORBE R 12,5X21,5X3 (4}
19 BRI08-555-040  ADJUSTING SCREW ASY. WITH CAP ¥Py7 9% F3-vYE3 23 (4)

20 NY-6120001-5F  NUT M12 LRI FIh (1)

AR T11-58516 ~ UPPER STAND PLATE ™ AYER LA T

22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER BEXAGONAL BOLY A ARy AL Bh (12)

23 138-17754 7Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. Zxvray A g LAy e (1)

u4 138- 17754 Z-STAKD PEDAL ASM, 2Xrray A& Ahyaf) (1)

25 F11-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TIfE S any (2)

26 BRIGA-771-000 DPEDAL CONNECTING ROD A B R )

27 DBI13-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING FESE Il 5w (2)

48 GEF-08080040 PEDAL ASM, AR LY g !

29 GPE- 06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE IR Farkyny (13

30 NY-6080721-8F  NU'T Y8 RYAIIYL ME (2)

31 SX-9061203-SE SCREW MG L=12 o¥hrE AR M6 L=12 ST

32 S¥-9082023-8F  SCREW M8 1.-20 RyhLE b M8 1220 (2)

33 WP-0671016-8F  WASHER 6.7X13X1 vEE A E 6. TK1AX] (2)

34 WP-0O871602-SE WASHFR &.7X18%1.6 b8 BTk 8. TKI8X1 .6 {4)

35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 MR R R G.2X11.4X1. 2 £2)

26 WS-D861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8, 6K15K1.4 MAE DR A 6XKIGK1 .4 30

37 400-03491 ASSY 4 POSITION PEDAL 45 3 yayn & a3 !

38 137-31908 SIPRING BTLREY FLootr st Unc i (1)

19 R2E83-210-100  SPRING FHERT F (1]

4 SM-G060001-C  NUT M6 Nyh7Fyh M (i)

41 4N0-04360 7 PEDAL FRAME AR R - (1

49 400-04361 PEDAL FRAME A AT ATL-4 A {1

43 400-04362 PEDAL FRAME B A" 4 L7b-h B (1

44 400-04463 FEDAL FRAME GUIDF N RTL -4 AM {1)

45 HD-0005700-04  PHOTO SENSOR ThEV (2]

46 SL-4031091-5C  SCREW M3 X 10 Fat a3y tAZ (1}

47 SL-6031042-T8  SCREW VA AV ET ) i e A (L3

48 SM-5040655-SK  SCHEW ALY RS (3

49 SM-G050652-TP  HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 WYRITFIEE Ah (4)

50 A400-04364 SENSOR DETECTING PLATE BYF-F 4FAIAVT b &)

51 SD-1000646-TP SHOULDER SCREW D10 16 .4 Jah& -2702% DO (6.4 (1)

52 400-04299 STOPPER PIX Ahohe -k v (L

53 400-04327 SUSPENSION SCREW LGS EVY LA BT, (2]

54 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW I=4,8 L-20 TAE2EY D=4 .8 L=20 2

-20 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
HEA v 7 ZABR

//{

— 21 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. ND NOTE PART NO. DESCRIFTION 4 v A 1 Oty
1 400 93451 CONTROL BOX TyhE A3 #5X i
2 400 03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER AYRI-E 2 ATOVR AR 1
3 A00-03453 [UNTROL BOX REAR COVER SYRR- LA e F AN T AN .
4 SL-4C408491 SC SCREW M4 L=8 IH Y et 03 M4 L-4 &
5 SL-4040891-50C SCREW M4 L-# IR Fa iy M4 L=§ 4
5 WIROT- 7% O CONTROL BOX FITTING FLATE T UTF VR AR T -
T S GOEIN0L-TN SCREW M5B L-30 ueEesEE AN MR =30 4
& WS DEL0GHE KR APRING WASIER, M3 MR F OB 2XL5 432 4
] Rl (134160180 WASHER B AXLY 4X:.6 YRR IHTEVL MM 4
0 MAZ06-461-000 WASHER I AR A 4

T T T AW USATE T T ¥AINTUR A AR Y - TEA T AT T
12 54040551 -8C SCHER M4 L=8 A ATE Fe Uit M 1R 7
13 400 0002y SOC PUB A ASS'Y SDC Ant b Af2 1
14 SL-dD4UaR. 80 SCREW ¥4 [-8 w ot Eek It il MY L=s 1t

0l 400 DODabB FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT T xn' % A#3 .

B | P 111 S 17471 4  E 4 Wy A4 ARE - T T T 7T TTFLT g M aFyTT T B - 1~

7 SL 040K SC L= # T 2FE FaT a3y N L8 [
LA HX 033900 00 Fatunt ¥ i
9 5M 3040520 80 NUT M4 TRV A Fe V4 6
20 400 0540 FAN ¥OTOR ARS'Y TroE-4 23 2
T TTH TR04EU0-107 TINGER VYO —  — T T T T TR - - - I
02 SLo4B4a591 S0 SUHEW bR S5 L 4
13 NM 3040524 BT 4 Ty iyl M4 4
4 8L 4NRI0EL-8C STREW M3 1-30 FAT DR wAR MIXLLE L=3U 1
5 400 - 115454 FAN MOTOX 3RACKET FFVE 4T dhwh 1
e T T — T HERE CAEL TER-7% L T
27 SL 40M0890 SC SCHER WA L8 Pk REE T 3R M4 L-B 2
18 HE 0046750 40 BUSH 7w .
29 LTR-45009 CORD ¥ITTING PLATE FELMR P "
k1) 5L 4041040 Su SCREW W4 L=10 ] ) ) ] ) _Fwasy Thx WERO.T L-10 ) 2
31 M LU BVEXE M TUWER CORT TF &S5 T T T T T T TNV APrE T - T T
32 g 400-05592 FOWER CORD iT ASS'Y ELSE BN
33 04 400-05588 PORER CORD 17220V ASK'Y RN R IPRZADY SR 1
kE1 HX-0041500-04 SUSHING RN A S 1
35 04 *no 15383 SLT-S00 CORD P ASSTY FLT SIC 2} b3 i}
6 - A00 TEI0T TLT 30CCORDS ASETY TLT-500 J-F 573 - T T T
A7 mn 451935 SOC-MAIN CORD P ASS'Y SNC Maly 5w P2z 1
K] ANQ-0HAGE SDC-MAIN CURD § ASS'Y D0 MAIK 2.} 843 i
59 400 03484 FEDAL SLNSUR AKY. [N 3 100 B3
A1} 440 3485 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASY. e U Lgari il
T T 7T TEADAT AT-U00 T TEDALSTNSOR FASE - - T T T aFaE e T ]
42 MAOwL-A61 800 FEDAL LEVRFR L3R TR )
13 HADO4 A6 -000 FELAL RING AR LY (.
44 K405 451 000 VOLUYE T,INK FAR RSN 0Ll
45 MA007 531000 FRONT SPRING TL 7 i
47 SM BUADNLY TP SURKW MA XS ;AM' MAK0, T L=y (4
48 SY 400603 3R SCREW M2 L6 EAREY Fia {2
19 ] X 0D1R150 DA UABLE PARTS vitunt ¥ 1
] SL 404681 5F SCHEW M4 L-1b daT 53y bAZ M4 D16 4
ol X GO ARG -0 ERESE T
54 SL-ADdGER. S0 FE ORYE FAT RS MA TR 1
03 K 005150 D0 i 4
a4 LAGGT-603 - D00 @
65 ERAGT 319 GO0 1
<z I TR - . T, e e =
ar IR MOOL1T 580 DAD PONER CAZLE ASH. R
a8 iG] 400 DE390 PORER CARLE JE ASS'Y f
a9 [IE] N9ULE ARU 0AD PUWER CABLE ASM. 100V .
il 04 M9035 A80 0AD POWER SOUGRCE COXE ASN, R
AT T md T ungTe GAT-DAD TARTH CARLE ASN. ) - - - - - T/ T
2 04 814041041 S0 SUREW M4 L-1D N
&1 nh UM BO0IC0Y 03 VULTAGE HARNING LABET.{25; 1
fid &) RUBKHIEHETHN VILTAGE 08 LABEL |
5 i) O 300 004-0] NENGER LABEL 3 (TARGED i 3 1
Y T O T OBEE OTIOO0TRY T TOLTAGE TRETCAYTOS SFal- — —  — - b BEYRIODY 1
6T ol BME - 03200001 VOLTAGE TNDICATION SEAL CE-d 3UeR0GY 1
] U7 A0 D5AS JSORTE PARTS A ARY. :
6 HADD4-5.1-004 AGE IRDICATION CARD . &

Gt HE-GDL303 -5 FISE 3. .64 250V REF. KQ_ (17

I (R 1V 411 A TV S TUEE ZA L FATIATV
7 HE 00,3060 PO FLSE 54
73 228 53458 CUNVECTIRG RUD ASM. 3
4 YAD L1A32000 [XIRT STAPLE
75 Sk 3312001 SF WOT SURER L=5. . L2
Th UTR Mooy — BT
77 SHOBCBAU0L-TN CHER ME L-40
78 WE-DERIGHEG SC m\‘; T M8
74 WP OOB4IEDL S0 WASERER A, 4X17.4X1.6 i X
40 HE-0820004-ER SP‘{]\C WAsHER, M8 # B AKla 4%2 [

. B ¥ B R TR INEL) e v £ 7 )% u R T
52 O HA-0D042500- 1 SKITCH pET N
83 WP -OR4 6L S0 WASIER 8 4X17 4X1 .6 [ 2 N ST 7 1
4 NK BDEN00. 8C KLT VHXG .40 pYRFFrh ¥R 152 U
§5 Ul 400 03440 RATING LABEL A FORTALNY A .

wHE Th T 4bT ARl T T RE&ATTRG LAREL B - - - - - FARYTINT T e R
HT i 400 120748 REALTLR CDRT ASSY [FEL =B 1
44 [ 2OEOT GO3-u00 STICKER (SVALL) 3¥E (~)3 : 1
39 0 CMA00AGGT oL FOLVARE CAUT1ON TABET FOUTYFAME 1
a0 0§ HN-D024E00-08 CURES PARTRY S 1

NOTE (9500 03, ... FOR EXPORT/LSE IN JAPAN{3 &

UZ....FOR EXPORT/USE !N JAPAN(34 ),
LHE IN TAPANC L @ )

U3, .. FOX LSE 1% J4PAN{ . @ !

04....FOR EXPORT!. & !

UG, .. ¥OR FXPORTI L ¢ },CE

6. .. .TCK CE

U7... ACCESSORIE PARTS

0R....FOR BXPORT ! & /3 6 1,

USE IN JAPAN{ 1 & /30 )

— 29 —

ﬁ?,_.l,.lwxﬁw,,
HEFEH(lag 38

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS

B & AR R

- 93 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. MO _ NOTE ~_ PARTNO. _ _ _  __ ___ DESCRIPTION ___ ______. SR T S aty_ |
1 01 400-03465 OPERATICN PANEL A ASS'Y An b-avae FAAZR 1
2 400-03434 PANEL] PCB A ASS'Y AR LEN VAYS (n
3 400-03441 PANEL2 PCB ASS'Y N ER2ENT YT (1)
4 400-03460 PANEL SHEET PN 2 (1}
5 400-03462 LCD SHEET LCDY-b (1)
6 [IG-0074700-00 LCD MODULE LCDEY" 2~} (1}
7 400-03464 OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE Aar L-3avd wI27yn -r-3 (1)
8 M1031-580-04A0 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASM. Yok YIAIRS - 783 (1)
9 M1031-580-000  OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE vk v AT A7 (1}

10 M1011-580-000  MAGNET SHEET 7 3y hI-h (2)
I1 M1032-580-000 VOLUME TONGUE F Ua-A¥y3 (1)
12 ST-4031051-SN  TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 e ¥2¥ D=3-24 L=10 (6)
13 M1017-580-DA0  OPERATION ROX FIXED PLATE ASM. i¥nm abDYE {483 1
14 SK-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 YAEZEY D=4,] L=32 2

NOTE (iEE)

01....FOR STANDARD PANEL MODEL

— 24 —

FREE N A2 OVRR A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

e/ S 3 OVER

10

L=t

7

— 25 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO  _NOTE __ PARTNO. DESCRILPTION _ _______ 1 LT N S Qty_ .
1 01 400-09938 IP-200A_ASSY IP-200473(LBH) 1
2 400-00131 NAME PLATE A{RY (1)
3 400-00132 OPERATION_PANEL_F AAT L=-33yne FAF (0
4 400-00133 INSERT NUT #ob (6)
5 A3906-010-000  TOUCH PANEL EyFn° 2h (N
6 40D-00134 TTP_H_FELT TTP H7xib (2)
7 400-00135 TTP V_FELT TTP V7zhb (2)
8 400-00136 KEY_SHEET ¥-b (H
9 400-00137 LCD_BASE_PLATE LCDAT - 744 (1)

10 400-00138 BOTHSIDES TAPE F-7° (3)
11 A3950-010-040 LCD %3395 1377 b1 {1
12 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FA° 23y bAX M3X0.5 L=6 (4)
13 400-00139 STUD Ay h (6)
14 400-00140 1SOLATION SHEET ¥k (1)
15 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAEY (1)
16 400-00141 OPERATION PANEL R TAT L-vayn zAR 4}
17 400-00142 SM COVER SMIn” - (1)
18 400-00143 SERIAL COVER V7RI ~ (1}
19 400-00144 OPERATION PANEL_MAGNET An b-yayn s ik (1)
20 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA° 23y bAZ M3X0.5 L=8 (4
21 400-00146 LCD_CABLE ASS'Y LCDF-7° W73 0
22 400-00148 PANEL_PCB_A ASS’Y Rt IAER VAN (1)
NOTE (ix:) 01....FOR IP PANEL MODEL 1PA" 38R

— 96 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



o0
. ha
© De e
o N
o S
- : FLTSEAE
on na | TEIEEAL
e = o
\\ wE - bl / |
AG IN— ‘2 [ 4 Jl BE
1} EEERD P
P I | I
1 |100vEs 23 FE |
Il
e ] CoM
- 2o
S Jiooy

= .
—_ e ..
(]
| = IOGAGAE WE 3%
= - NI [T oS
(L2 ~ | il R
k2 3 kN e 4 praRtly
. FLT-SUCT ¥P&E . SDC WA INT-FPE:
i--“’—‘"’ © s iy L
el 0o 5P 40P A =R
! FLT-3DGJ-+3E SUC-WAIN I F5
[J— —
m\ i
By
4Ry SN E '
(¥, U1
LN 4
e
— LJTAG) \'jP;,'l'.
- :
o
[?F 2
Jrut 5B
CN1& CH1E
[SP: !APII
4 |
T At i
c s — |
| Lom?
ORFIE R
I
uMJ

B ”m“"ﬁ) nr’ i

r‘—
|

INTHEEE

L]
L3 .
| FEREEIEE ]
RN |
i
: %]
22 o e
e o MA]ISN ENT 7 FAd &
CHOE L) g2
w oo .
| i
= X — 3{)PI
MAIN-INTT- vBE |
[p=]
e o o
A e .
: MAIN-INFI- “DE-
: Bt IAE
: I
een | |
i
: 5 | I
T — W25 | |
- | i I
GG | :
Hie|zrve—3tR | |
l... N |
| |
|
|

ap W AF
Cheb

Booari s st R)

\
| 2P {SmartMedia BIARD)
1

— £
5 = P-4
P = et
H . & . 48]
Lhan L
Fiogp e o A% m. 1 = EvE-94
[T —

an BP—'-—‘ >—nnn‘i——9n

(%) ]
8 I
& \ | = reRue-s
. 4%
LheD =
i o b TR -8
\;Nal . Eja
» — —— o T ALY LS A
Sy B
o
2l 2 =™ &ATyuidF
o [45]
Hlep| srut STE s
T e
& zp—ﬂ—r.mnw—ym
TATd i
2 e -
o 3p ] frik RaosoE

3] 1p.—\— 1 lﬁJm.ﬁLJa
. r\:’
N NN LEL R

EEBP-
a1 o
z sp—n‘?—e taguRAeuhE
S =
o7
LT, e
Aowe oo N rs9uRATUYE
R -
e 3 e R )
&4 - A xEaz Y
S ixmmzy&WSQ FE
g
7| 2| +—% A
CHY
;EW ] —BfEE24 v FE
1 wm —Mtcwnaj FE
[+, hal
fﬁE—bﬁ — PEFERHE |
F2SNoR- Kl
Ched
_____ [43]
EI[4P tew AR w ra

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

=g

BE7rvE-5BH

i}

=h

hitide
WVHOVIT DONTHIM 71



BEF. RO NOTE  PART M) ] DESCRIPTION  _ ___ b_ ¥ x4 __ . ____. Gty _
1 03 400-03454 CONTROL BOX A ASM, FUYRE w P RAYE 1
2 04 400-03458 CONTROL BOX ( ASH. FRYRE a0 1
3 05 400-03455 CONTROL BOX I ASM. FyynE yABY3 |
4 03 400-00058 FLT-T PCR A AS§'Y FLT T&h yA#3 (1)
5 06 400 00048 FLT-§ PCB A AS8'Y FLT-S&n vas3 (1
B T 4p0 ooozn SUC PCE & ASS'Y SOCIATVATY Y
7 400-03412 MALN PCB A ASS'Y AyER VATI (1)
8 07  400-05393 FLT-5DC CORD P AS58'¥ FLT-8DCa M P#z (1)
9 400-05394 FLT SDC CORD § ASS'Y FLT 8D b 873 (1)

i0 400-05305 SDC-YATX CORD P ASS'Y SDC MAINT poPypz 1)

Il 440-06396 SBC WATN CORDS ASSTY SDC MAINI-}S7% Ty

12 A00-034%1 ASSY 4 POSITION PLEDAL Ak ¥ yaya &R (1)

13 400-03484 I'EDAL SENSOR ASM. A TS B {1
L4 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y FTVE-A-03 (1)

15 400 05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y TrvE-4 43 (1)

15 TA00-05405 WISDER CORD ASS Y L N E 1)

17 05  400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY UFoa1-b 43 1)

18 02 M9017-580 0AD POWER CABLE ASN, Fys w3 1

19 N4 MH02Z4 580-040 POWER CABLE ASM. , 10OV FyhrtvE-7 L 100VANYE 1

20 05 400 05390 POWER CABLE JE ASS’ ¥ Y-y 7 adEPY 1

17T ol kg034-6BO0AD T GROUND CORD ASY. 100Van7 -2d-1 7= 1

04 03  400-05391 PORER CORD 3P ASS'Y M7 o2-hT 3PFE !

23 04 400 05388 POWER CORD 10220V AS8°Y Ry R 1P2A0VE: 1

24 05 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y A A SR 1

25 4000 - 28015 AC SERVO MOTOR o AC-EE-4 1

PI A006-06397 MAIY INT CORD & ASS'Y ’ TNMAIN-TRTaSN A 1

27 400-05398 MAIN INT CORD B ASS'Y MATN-INT2-b By 1

2% 400-05399 MAIN INT CORD D ASS'Y VALN- INT-h D43 [

29 8 400 03465 OPERATTON PANEL A ASS'Y Fat L Saynt fRAYI I

an GLOOL- 198 NAD A ROBBIN WINDER ASM. S E YRR I

aT T 20003422 7 TUOIRTPeB ASS'Y T T TN v73 - i

42 400-05371 NEEDLE SWING MOTOR 435°Y = RRAVY R4 43 )

33 AN0-N5372 FEED MOTOR ASS°Y bt A-43 1

34 400-05373 CLAMP MOTOR ASS'Y IV -A-71 1

35 AN0 05374 UT TRIM MOTOR ASS" & UTh D AE-4-73 1

a6 T 7T amn-05375 T LT TRIV HOTOR ASSTY R 4 N TR i

a7 400 04382 SOLENOID SR !

I8 400 -06261 ASSY AT SOLENGID ATV, 220 73 1

19 A00-05402 HEAD FAN MOTOR A A35°Y apht TryE-4 AR 1

Q0 400 08377 NEEDLE SWING SFXSOR ASSY o MRAY S BYE-SE !

11 400-06378 FEED SENSOR ASS ¥ 71 b kY 7 ’ T T

13 400 05379 CLAMP SENSOR ASS'Y 2T RV 3 ]

13 400-05380 UT TRIY SENSOR ASS'Y TR ALYy E-73 1

44 400-05381 LT TRIM SENSOR ASS'Y LThYabys-23 [

45 HD-DO05700-0A PHOTO SENSOR Tarv 1

16 A00-103499 ' TIREAT HREAK DETECTDR & TSR CERr Ty S S

47 400 05382 CUTTER SENSOR JOINT CORD Tod eV Y advha-l 1

48 320-02354 SHITCH ASY. {F3 " FAFAO9FHE i

19 A00-03445 SAFETY SWITCH ASS'Y t—:r'ff;wﬁ; ]

50 400-05400 PACSE SWITCH JOINT CORD F -3 A4 Jmu e 1

o1 00703487~ 7 SAFETY AWLI€H JOTNT COR T TR "r,rzx»rm ora b I

37 400-05403 HEAD FAN MOTOR B ASS'Y Appt ITVE - ny: 1

53 01 MO0B35-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASY. LO0VASST S5 v b o3 1

54 (M ADD 09938 [P-2004 ASSY [P 200473(LEH) 1

NOTE {#Ean)

OF. .. FOR USE IN JAPAN(L ¢ 100V)
02....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(S ¢ 200V)
03. .. .FOR USE IN JADPAN{! % 100V)

FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN{ 3 ¢ 200V)
04....FOR EXPORT{1 ¢ 220~ 240V)
05....FDR CE(! ¢ 230V)

06... FOR EXPORT(1 ¢ 220~ 240V)
FOR CL{1 ¢ 230V)
07. .. FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3 ¢ 200V},
EXPORT( L ¢ 220~ 240V},
USE IN JAPAN(1 6 100V)
08....FOR STANDARD PANLL MODEL
09....FOR IP PANEL MODEL

[P AL g LO0Y)
BT AT (3 200V
H AR g 100V}
B H AT (3 ¢ 200V)
S (1 ¢ 220~240V)
CER(T ¢ 230V)
WA (1 ¢ 290 240¥ )
CEATCL ¢ 240V)
B/ H AR 200V,
(] 220240V,
AR (1e 100V)
AR N
TIPS 2 V3R

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
R An R

s
J e

— 99 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. DESCRILPTION _________| S S SRR 5 S
| 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG YA AT N T 1
2 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b -(330) 1
3 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER ,MIDDLE b F4n - (F210) 1
4 * 400-09148 BOBBIN ey 1
5 MDP-5J0B1102 NEEDLE DPX5 #11.J-2 Al DPX5 $11J-2 1
6 J1066-000-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY nInsE vIN G} 1
7 02 137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K i dE: PEVT A M A I
8 400-04311 BT TRIMMER BT hYv- I
9 400-04255 ASSY UIT TRIMMER {h%053 1

10 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR ThTY 1% Y !
11 D6056-555-800 RUBBER CUSHICN (B) YA o 4
12 261-04851 CONNECTTNG ROD COMPL. Ly s oy #(rya ) l
13 400-08890 AUKILIARY TABLE ASM. 3y a5-7 M3 |
14 400-08889 AUXILIARY TABLE 5y a7 4 (1)
15 137-85803 INSTALLING PLATE FyaF-T R MIPAA Y (2)
16 SS-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 yAeyxy 11/64-40 L=4.8 (4)
17 SM-6061002-TF  SCREW M6 L=10 o¥hryHE B M6 L=10 2
18 01 B2702-047-Q00-4 KNIFE 1 A7 1 t
19 J1067-000-000  OILER Ty 1

20 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1{8&00CC) F L FAALAND . 1{600CC) i

21 BZ702-047-H0C-A KNIFE 5/8 A7 5/8 i

22 D2 B2702-047-LON-A KNIFE 1/2 A7 1/2 |

23 B9187-761-000  THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT 1hh-3% 1

24 * 400-52047 ASSY SAFETY PLATE B 7yt v L-bB 1

25 * 400-49424 SAFETY PLATE BESE TR v L-bat -% (1)

26 B3128-372-000  SAFETY PLATE TV Y 7Lt (0

27 * SL-4040851-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 $H EYE PN 2R M4 L=8 (2)

28 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=8 oyEsTHE Bh M4X0.7 L=§ (1)

29 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6. 1X18.5X2 b5F 43 6. 1X18 . 5X2 4

30 NM-6060001-SD  NUT M6 ayhriyh M6 ¥z 8

31 262-34005 VINYL COVER FOTORT =LA - 1

32 01 139-43402 TIKING GAUGE, DMESTIC USE, ITREIVI 5 -3 (1%3Y) |

33 01 B2702-047-K00-4 KNIFE 3/8 A% 3/8 1

34 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT o 23nA0T IR AD ]

a5 01 B1552-782-0A0 PRESSER FOOT 2 ASM. AHr2 (43) l

26 400-06323 JUKT GREASE A TUBE ¥ -3 WegAF2-T 1

37 CM-6001002-01  WEEE INFORMATION SUEET WEEE fv7fA-3ay -} i

28 GCT-02006000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER GHIE - Zn l

39 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE ks -4 ) l

49 291-80403 EC PRODUCTION DECLARATION ECE{Y" oY v3a 1

41 141-01208 UEAD SUPPORT BAR 7RI 1

49 SM-6067052-TP  HEXAGON BOLT D¥RETHE hb 4

NOTE (##d) g1....FOR LRH-17908 LBH- 17908
02....FOR LBU-1792K LBI-1792K

-390 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
AL E R

.f
L N—

8
9
. !
|
4 l
. I
T—10 |

Ty
[1 14 i
k i
= |
I |
W - I

REF . NG ML PART M0, DESCRXIPTION v ¥ i q Qry

1 2249-3035% THREAD STAND ASM. SRRFYOFSE) L
2 224-311609 SPOOL RETAINER LERETLL A (27
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN e VLl 2]
4 299-30003 SPOOL REST CLSELON TReRgyd Fryday {2)
& 220-30804 SPOOL REST ISEVIE (2]
6 SH-6061610-8C  SCREW MG L-16 Y3123 M6 L=15 02}
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARYM JOINT TRBFE VAN £2)
4 429-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER Cap TMAFF Tha 1 4 i1y
q 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARY 114505 L2}
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, [PPER {hA5E 9(91) o
! 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT ' {PEFE IR 7 (13
12 S¥-4051405-5E  SCREW ¥5 L-(4 Fo8 IR M5 L-14 (2]
13 NY-BOGOG0D1-SE  NUT M5 Q¥R FIN MB (2)
14 224-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 13855 7(3%) {1
15 294-31208 TIIREAD GUIDE 1pif (2)
6 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER IR R C I ] 72)
v YM-6050001-8E  SUT Ma NFhTFIS ¥h oy
i NM-G6160611-SE  NUT M16X1.5 RyHr+ys MI6X1.5 132 (13
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASIHER 17X30X2.6 LI b & 1TX30K2.6 (23
- 31 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17.SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (1)

FRlERER (1)

ELECTRIC BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
EHREZMA

AIUU2AT 9T LM

2-PEDAL FOR STANDING MACHINE COHPONENTS
U

1 G5001-198-0A0-4 BOBBIN WINDER ASH. AN EAETES 1
2 400-05405 WINDER CORD ASS’Y I-h 4% 1
3 B3221-771-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET YR{h YA 1 23 1
4 B3221-771-000  EOBBIN WINDER TENSTON BRACKET Y44h TVHA A (1
5 B4210-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST 1h9% (FF3-38F - (1)
6 BE3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION D1SC {FF3-% ¥5 &)
7 B3218-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING {h#F2-3 M 3 ()
& B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {VFI-3 F9h (1)
9 N§-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYhrFsh 11/64-40 (1)
10 SK-3452000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 JAE#2Y D=4.5 L=20 4
11 400-03493 PK PEDAL JOINT CORD ASS°Y PR A" & BY afyha-| 73 1
12 GPE-510010R0 PEDAL SWITCI ASM. aT R LZLYE ST 1
13 400-28669 HOOK_COOLING UNIT B Feb {5y 2YiFR |
14 400-23432 FILTER REGULATOR ASM, TIMALE 2L -423 (1)
15 PF-0551060-A0  FILTER REGULATOR TLRALE L -2 (1N
6 PF-9020050-00  REGULATOR BRACKET V¥ ab-%7 3ryh {1
17 PJ-0251000-03  PLUG Al (1)
18 PY-0151220-00 FINGER VALVE TLVH N LT (1)
19 400-28670 PIPE_BRACKET ASM. B K {77 35y yiB (1)
20 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 dIrIIe 7 (2)
21 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥n 3E0IEITHE Ab (1)
22 MA-0115320-00  STAPLE ZFy7 A (2)
23 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND PIEYR U (2)

—32 =

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (2)
FPIERREEER (2D . L

LARGE StZE TYPE(FOR 70MM,120MM)
MG AR CTOMM,120MME)

 SWING WIDTH 10MM TYPE
AL DI OMELE

f//f SWING WIDTH BMM TYPE
(fQ////// CEYIE MM R

2324

P

- 33 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.M)  _BOTE  _PART NO. DESCRIDPTILON €y A A4 Quvy_ _
1 400-06345 RP_ 00K ASM. RPA?H3 |
2 400-06349 RP BOBBIN CASE RP& v v¥-3 !
3 137-28603 00K SLEEVE AV S IR T 1
4 S5-8660612-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4 MARY 1/4-40 1.=6 4
5 01 400-06340 WORK CLAMP UOLDER SPACE R NE s b

TE T 01 TSH-6040450-TF  SCREW M4 L=4 BT TN 3
7 400-28682 UTT CLOSE_CAM 1208 AEINY HALZ20R 1
8 40006342 LIFTING PLATE £20 U7Fgwd 7 L-1120 I
g SK-6050800 8P  SCREW M5 L=8 P73 MA L=§ 2

10 400-06335 WORK CLAMP ARM 120 AyIvy 120 1
11 400-063730 WORK_CLANP CARRIER 120 RIEI14120 1
12 01 145-23252 PRESSER FOOT 70 ASM. FHTFIT043 !
13 BI150Y-761-000  PRESSER FITTING PLATE SPRING FHL MIYELE A R ()
14 B1512-761-000  PRESSER FOOT LHOLDER SPRING FIIZY ¥ N % (n
15 145-23203 PRESSER FOOT 70 AEL7IT0 1)
16 BI1610-771-008  PRESSER FOOT PIR B AP 7YV R (23
17 01  145-23708 URETEANE PRESSER 70 TLAVAIIT0 i
18 01 145-24102 PRESSER 70 {FLAT) THLTO(759h) 1
19 01 145-23401 PRESSER 70 AHLT0 l

20 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-36 L= 1.9 L33 3/32-56 L=1.9 K

A 701 TSDE0T0203-8P° [INGE SCREW D=7.94 [=2 8 vy D=7.94 H=2 &

22 02 145-24408 PRESSER 6MM AHTEMMIY l

23 02 400-04351 THROAT PLATE!SH) A4 SE 1

24 02  400-04353 TEROAT PLATE(KE&) nl14 K6 1

25 03  400-08646 ASSY WORK CLAMP CHECK_HOLDER 1 AFIFYII 120 |

26 400-086 34 WORE_CLAMP CHECK LOLDER SPRING FFL7597 n XD 70

27 BI6IB-771-00B  WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET P! IHL ¥3 Y R (2)

28 BIGOT-761-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING THL PUYTAR A R (23

29 400 -08647 WORK CLAMP CHECK NOLDER 120 AHTTY 120 (1)

30 03 400-08658 WORK_CLAMP 120 o ¥z 120 1l

31 04 400-157337 THROAT PLATESIOT - RS IE)) -

32 04  4D0-15802 01L SHIELD 10 2 n v 10 1

33 04 400-20010 WORK CLAMP HOLDER({3-10) ASSY FHRIFI(3-10)73 |
34 400-20011 WORK_CLAMP TOLDER(3-10) ARIFH(3-10) (n
35 400- 08638 WORK CLAMP CIECK HOLDER SPRING FITFIYY n 3B (13

36 BIGIC-771-00B  WORK CLAMP CIECK SPRING SET PI L 730 v B (23

37 B1509-761-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING FHT PUSSAE n 2 (2)

28 04 400-17810 WORK CLAMP(3S-10) HPI(358-103 1

34 14 400-20014 WORK CLAMP CARRIER{10X41) CL AILA10K41 I Fat o1 1

40 400-2001Y WORK_CLAMP CARREFR{10X41) FUV{U{10X4 1) (1)

41 7 CN-3002000-01 ATIENTIONSEAL — — T T AR Fa I -R(16) {1y

42 04 400 20013 WORK CLAMP ARM(10X41) AFIOF (10%41) t

NOTE (FE&)

01....FOR PRESSER 7T0OMM
02.,. . FOR SWING WiDTH GMM
03, .. .FOR PRESSER 120MY
04, ... FOR SWING WIDTH 10MM

- 34—

0 % TOMMi)
B 0 16NM A
7 A1 20MM1]
15 9 h LOMM

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. EXCHANGING PARTS

R,
.[ Cloth Lutting Presser Foot Press.t;;' faont !
Knife {1ength of Cioth Tutting Knife} (Presser Size)
L THYAR B o7 (WUARKY) | BLR{BAH40
o
‘ 0 73\
. 5
o S,
B o» g2 PUEST ER(EY M 6mn) B2
Standard Standard For Hoisiery Standard Standard
. . e (For swingwidth 6mm)l = _
inch . mm Ref, nno Ref.no Ref.no Ref.no Retf.nao
AR . 1 _ e e f.no el.
P 3% | 9.5 2
s 111 3
e 127 4 12 s 15 18 19 ‘
9 14.3 5 (6.4~ 191 mm) (6.4 ~ 19.1 mm) . (6.4 ~ 31.8 mm} (Type 1)
54 15,0 6 i !
/5 17.5 7 i i ’
Yo 190 B e .
ey o222 9 13 16 40
1 es 410 (6.4~ zi4oam) | (6.4~ 25.4 mn) (Type 2)
I1 V7| 31.8 11 14 17 z1
| (6.4 = 31 Bmm} | 8.4 ~ 3 __8 nm) \TYE?_‘?’_)____
REF. N0 NOTE  PART MO DESCRIPTIAON | S S Uty
I BR2702-047-F00 K¥IFE 174" A% 1/4 1
2 B2702-047-KOO-4 KNIFE 3/8 AZ 378 |
3 B2702-047- 100 ENIFE (7/163 AL T/16 1
4 B2702-047-L0M-A ENTIFE 1/2 AL 172 1
5 B2T02-047-V00 KN1FE Q716" AZ 0716 i
B B2702-047-M00-A KNITFE &/8 A2 5/8 ]
7 B2702-047 AGO ENIFE [1/16 AZLL/16 1
3 B2702-047-NOO ENIFE 374" A2 3/4 1
4 B2702-047-P00 ENIFE 7/K” AL T/H 1
10) B2702-047-Q00-4 KNIFE | AX 1
i B2702-047-500-4 KNIFE 1 -1/4" AZ(1-1/4") !
12 B1552-THI-000-4 PRESSER AHr 1
13 B1552-782-000  WORK CLAMP CEECK, 2 rHI i
14 Bl15h2-T83-000 WORK CLAMP CEECK, 3 T i
15h DIGO8-TT1-KO0-4 LATCHE WORK CLAMP CHECK APFZANEFLIR) i
16 D1508-772-KOO WORK CLAMP CEECK (2K) ¥ K |
17 D150&-FT73-K00 WORK CLAMP CEECK (3K) ¥z K l
15 145-2440% WORK CLAMP CHECK R R EY 1
14 DB1611-771-KAD-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASH. FHLFY 3 01K 1
20 D1511-772-KAD WORK CLAMP CHECK EOLDER THRLT Y 2RI (73 1
207 7TTTTTNTS - 773 - KAl WORK CLANP CHECK EOLDER Ay 3Ky TR 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

— 35 -



20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHRV AL

As

to the place changed,refer

to

the corresponding Rev . No,

When previous parts(0Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are

not

interchangeable with each octher:
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D,)can be ordered with

the

obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.
PEYME, d5Rev No IETSBE AL,
BanDB% s EEOBAE, BREN R TS, JHLTELT,
40004369
No.1346-[04]- - Rev.No.
*A:Added partsiilf&E/D:0bsoleted partsilBBE/E:ErratumilkE
( Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. \ [Rev.Page[Ref. Parts No. b
* [No. | B No. & % e No, | E |No. ab #
D 03 2: 26 |CM-3002001-B1 A 04 2 26 (CR-3013000-01
D “03 30 4 | B1811-771-00C0 _ﬂ__gid 30 4 |400-09148
)] 03 30 241400-04365 A 04 30 241400-52047
. _,—.____,—...__,—.._,-—..._,—.}-—. ~f
D |03 | 30| 25/400-04366 Al 04| 30| 25[400-4942¢ |
D| 03| 30| 27[139-43105 T
D 03 30 28(139-43204 i
D| 03| 30| 29|(PS-0200062-KH | ,
DE c3 30 30;55-41107Ii;§i;m_ﬂm_2i 30 27TSL-4040891-SC
D) 03 ) 30| 32)NS-6110310-5P
D| 03| 30| 33|WP-0450801-8b || | |
[0 03 | soj sa|sp-osotozi-sp | | | |
D 03 30 35 (282-26407 | ]
p| o3| 30l 36|Ns-6120370-5p | | |
D 03| 30| 37 WP-0740516-8P | |
— I R i
f L o
| s ]
ﬂm_r._r_dﬂ_r_ﬁm_ﬂ__,__ﬂ_ﬂ__, __} _
I IS R I i i
A N N I S I |
g_MJ_“dr. _Lﬂq_j;-.
[
|
f
I - | 1 R
- i -

~ 36 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMEZRICATL INDEX OF P A 3 gl
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 REF PART NG PACE REF
X H_ND B BN B 0 E ¥ N
A3906-010-000 26 5 | CS-0800971-TP 14 25 | M3004-511-00A SD-0600266-1F 14 &
A3950-010-040 26 11 ] CS-1201171-FP 18 47 | N3801-476-000 SD-0600326-TP 14 21

CS-1501181-TP 12 40 | M4001-451-000 SD-0790203-SP 10 83
BME-01100000 22 66 M4002-461-000 SD-0790203-SP 34 21
BME-03200000 22 67 | DI508-771-KOD-A 35 15 | MA004-461-000 SD-0800296-TF 16 2d
B1116-804-000 2 65 | DI5D8-772-KOO 10 84 | M400D5-461-000 SD-0800296-TP 16 62
B1150-490-000 2 68 | DI508-772-K00 35 16 | M4007-351-000 $D-0800326-TF 10 40
B1414-232-G00 12 28 { DI50B-773-K0O 35 17 | M4206-461-000 SD-0800326-TF 10 68
B1509-761-000 10 72 | DI5I1-771-KAO-A 10 76 | MOO17-580-040 SD-0800406-TF {4 22
E1509-761-000 10 78 | DISII-771-KAO-A 35 19 | M9D17-580-0A0 SD-0801006-TP 16 20
B1509-761-000 34 13 | DISII-772-K&0 10 70 | M9D19-580-0A0 SD-0801006-TF 16 67
B1509-761-000 34 28 | DIGII-772-KAD 35 20 | WOD19-580-0A0 SD-0801506-TP 14 23
B1509-761-000 34 37 | DI5I1-773-KA0 35 21 | M9024-580-0A0 $D-1000646-TP 20 &l
BI510-771-008B 10 73 | D3162-555-BO0 4 54 | M9D24-580-040 SK-3311600-SC 20 5
BI510-771-00B 10 79 | D6056-555-B0C 2 61 | M9034-580-040 SK-3412001-SE 32 20
B1510-771-00B 34 16 | D6056-555-BO0 30 11 | M9035-580-040 SK-3413201-SE 24 14
B1510-771-00B 34 27 | D8113-555-BO0 20 27 | M9035-580-DAD $K-3452000-SC 32 10
B1510-771-00B 34 36 | DB204-555-D00 20 6 SK-3482001-SE 20 54
BI511-771-000-B 10 77 NM-3040620-5C SK-3512001-SE 22 75
B1511-772-000-A 10 71 | EA-9500B01-00 2 84 | NM-3040520-SC SL-4030681-SC 4 53
B1512-761-000 10 74 | FA-9500BD1-00 4 56 | NM-B020001-CP SL-4030691-SC 26 12
B1512-761-000 10 80 | FA-9500B01-00 14 3 | NM-6030001-SD SL-4030881-SC 26 20
B1512-761-000 34 14 | EA-9500B01-00 32 23 | NM-6040000-SN SL-4031081-SC 10 19
B1552-781-000-A 10 82 | E2002-855-000 2 60 | NM-6040001-SD SL-4031081-SC 10 60
BI552-781-000-A 35 12 | E3724-715-000 2 66 | NM-B040001-SD SI-4031081-SC 12 9
B1552-782-0A0 30 35 | E9567-319-000 22 55 | NM-6050001-SE SL-4031081-SC 14 7
B1562-782-000 356 13 | E9607-603-000 22 54 | NM-6050001-SE SL-4031081-5C 16 13
B1552-783-000 35 14 | ES607-603-000 22 88 | NM-6050001-SP SL-4031091-SC 18 14
E1623-180-000 16 34 NM-6050001-SP SL-4031081-SC 20 46
BI811-771-000 & 28 | GCT-02906000 30 38 | NM-G0O50001-SP SL-4033091-SC 22 24
B1903-562-000 6 11 | GPF-0G0600AD 20 28 | NM-G050001-SP SL-4040881-SC 22 12
B1808-505-000 6 7 | GPF-06080000 20 29 | NM-G0GOOGI-CP SL-4040881-SC 22 14
B2583-210-D00 20 39 | GPK-510010B0 32 12 | NM-GOGOOOL-SD SL-4040881-SC 22 17
B2702-047-A00 35 7 | G5001-198-DA0-A 28 30 | NM-60G0O0O1-SD SL-4040891-SC 22 4
B2702-047-F00 35 1 | G5001- 198-0A0-A 32 1 | NM-6060002-SD SL-4040891-SC 22 5
B2702-047-100 35 3 | G8039-870-000 & 14 | NM-60OSDOO1-SC SL-4040841-SC 22 27
B2702-047-K0D-A 30 33 NM-60B0002-$C SL-4040891-8C 22 52
B2702-047-K00-A 35 2 | HA-0042500-00 22 82 | NM-GOB0003-SC SL-4040891-5C 30 27
B2702-047-1.00-A 18 16 | HD-0005700-0A 18 12 | NN-6080721-SE SL-4041081-SC 22 62
B2702-047-L00-A 30 22 | HD-0005700-0A 20 45 | NM-100001-5D SL-4041091-SC 22 30
B2702-047-100-4 35 4 | HD-0005700-0A 28 45 | NM-6120001-SE SI.-4041681-SF 22 50
B2702-047-MO0-A 30 21 | HF 0013031-58 22 70 | NM-6160511-SE SL-4042581-SC 2 23
B2702-047-MO0-A 35 6 | HF-0013050-P0 22 72 | NS-6110310-SP SL-4043591-SC 22 22
B2702-047-¥00 35 8 | HF-0030002-00 22 71 | NS-6110310-SP SL-6031042-TN 20 47
B2702-047-P00 35 9 | HG-0074700-00 24 6 SL-6040892-TN 2 20
B2702-047-Q00-4 30 18 | HM-0003800-A0 2 48 | PF-0551060-A0 SL-6040892-TN 2 40
B2702-047-Q00-A 35 10 | UM-0004800-10 22 21 | PF-9020050-00 SL-6040892-TN 2 63
B2702-047-S06-A 35 11 | HM-0005500-10 2 47 | PJ-0251000-03 SL-6040892-TN 16 72
B2702-047-VO0 35 6 | IN-0024600-00 22 90 | PV-0151220-00 SL-6040892-TN 30 34
B2702-210-000 4 24 | HX-0015000-0A 2 45 SL-6041092-TN 32 21
B2703-210-000 4 25 | HX-001S100-0A 4 57 | RC-0560711-KP 4 SL-8082091-SE 20 22
B3013-141-H0A 16 35 | IX-0015100-0A 22 49 | RC-1700001-KP 4 SM-0860400-SN 4 9
B3120-372-000 30 26 | HX-0018800-0D 22 51 | RC-2791218-KP 8 SM-1030400-SP 16 48
B3214-047-000 4 64 | UX-0033900-0C 16 74 | RC-3781518-KP 6 SK-1043001-SF 2 64
B3214-047-000 32 6 | HX-0033900-00 2 19 | RE-0300000-K0 14 SM-4021201-5C 2 82
B3216-047-000 32 & | 1X-0033900-00 16 75 | RE-0300000-K0 14 SM-4030455-SN 16 56
B3218-232-000 32 7 | HX-0033900-00 22 18 | RE-0400000-XK0 4 SM-4030801-SF 22 46
R3219-232-000 32 5 | 1X-0040700-00 22 28 SM-4041050-TF 16 58
B3221-771-0A0 32 3 | HX-0041000-0A 22 34 | SB-1050018-00 6 SM-4051055-SF 2 2
B3221-771-000 32 4 | HX-0051100-00 22 53 | SB-1080004-00 6 SM-4051066-SP 2 4
B8I01-771-040 20 7 SB- 1080023-00 b SM-4061065-SP 2 6
B810B-555-0A0 20 19 | JID66-000-00D 30 6 | SB-1100006-00 8 SM-4061055-SP 2§
B8153-775-000 20 26 | JI067-000-000 30 19 | SB-1100007-0C B SM-4051055-SP 2 10
BO10O7-761-D00 30 23 SB-1120016-00 3 SM-4051056-SP 2 16

MAD-11532000 22 74 | SB-1150002-00 3 SM-4051405-SE 41 12
CM-2001000-01 22 26 | MAZ-16013000 14 69 | SB-1150015-00 8 SM-4051656-SP 2 12
CM-3001000-03 22 63 | MA-DI15320-00 32 22 | SB-1200008-00 6 SM-4D51655-SP 12 11
C¥-3001004-01 22 65 | MDF-RXIG00C0 30 20 | SB-1200020-00 6 SM-5030355-SE 16 65
C)-3002000-01 2 27 | MDP-5JOB1100 12 37 | SB-3070002-00 B SM-5040550-TP 10 28
CM-3002000-01 34 41 | MDP-5JOBI102 30 5 | SB-3070002-00 10 SM-5040855-SN 4 47
CM-3002000-03 2 85 | MTS-HJ100003 22 76 | SB-4080001-00 10 SM-5040655-SN 20 48
CM-3004006-01 22 64 | M1011-580-000 24 10 | SB-7100002-060 10 SM-5030500-SN 12 39
CM-3004007-01 22 89 | M1017-580-0AD 24 13 | SD-0250101-SP 16 SH-6030802-TF 18 7
CH-3013000-01 2 26 | MIO31-580-DA0 24 8 | SD-0400506-TF 18 SM-6031402-TP 2 &9
CM-6001002-01 30 37 | M1031-580-000 24 9 | SD-0500186-TF 16 SM-6040450-TP 16 40
£Q-2020000-00 & 27 | ¥1032-580-000 24 11 | SD-0500167-TF 16 SM-6040450-TP 16 41

_.37_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMEZRICATL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S H ND E H N0 iits NO i % AN
SM-6040450-TF 16 76 SM-8050412-TP 14 19 WS-0861410-KR 20 36 228-30309 31 14
SM-6040450-TP 34 6 SM-8050412-TP 16 16 WS-1253010-KN 20 18 229-30358 31 1
SM-6040600-5P 14 9 SM-8050502 - TP 4 48 229-30408 31 10
SM-604D6D0-5P 14 5D SM-8050502-TP & 32 100-06104 4 18 229-30507 3l 8
SM-6040600-5P 16 25 SM-8050502-TP 10 25 106-02300 4 52 229-30705 31 7
SM-6040600-SP 16 58 SM-8050502-TP 10 85 110-50804 6 48 228-30804 31 5
SM-6040602-TP 2 14 SM-8050502-1P 12 13 110-72402 4 62 229-30903 31T 4
SM-6040602-TP 2 25 SM-8060502-TP 12 41 110- 93606 4 63 229-31000 31 3
SM-6040602-TP 2 30 SM-8050502-TP 14 20 111-55108 20 3 229-31109 il 2
SH-6040602-TP 2 73 SM-8050502-1F 18 41 111-56207 20 4 229-31208 31 15
SM-6040602-TP 4 59 SM-8050602-TF 10 66 111-57559 20 8 229-31307 31l
SM-8040602-TF 10 20 SM-8060552-TF 10 39 111-57666 2 9 229-31406 31 8
SM-6040602-TP 10 37 SM-8060552-TF 10 69 111-57765 20010 229-32800 30 1
SH-6040602-TP 14 10 SM-8060612-TP 2 38 111-57863 200 11 429-33006 30 38
SM-6040602-TP 14 18 SM-8060612-TP 4 14 111-58060 20 12 229-33105 30 3
SM-6040602-TP 14 55 SM-8060612-TP 6 b7 111-58300 200 13 229-33204 30 2
SM-6040602-TP 14 58 SM-8060612-7TP & 15 111-58409 20 14 229-58458 2273
SM-6040602-TF 16 14 SM-8060612-TF 10 26 111-58516 20 21 235-30405 12 4
SH-B040602-TF 16 57 SM-8060612-71P 12 42 111-58607 20 15 235-36204 8 6
SH-6040602-TF 30 28 SM-8060612-1P 18 37 111-59001 20 25 236-44109 12 5
SM-6040750-TP 12 26 SM-8060812-TP 6 32 112-72507 14 24 236-44208 126
SM-6040802-TP 10 2l SM-8080812-TP 8 24 122-59008 16 43 235-44307 12 7
SM-G040802-TP 10 61 SM-8081652-TP 6 25 137-00408 2 5l 235-44802 128
SM-6040802-TP 14 12 | SM-9040700-SP 16 17 137-00505 2 52 236-04309 6 21
SM-6040802-TF 16 15 SM-9040700-SP 18 38 137-00604 2 50 236-05207 6 17
SM-6040802-TP 18 34 SM-9040800-SP 4 15 137-00703 2 62 236-30007 § 26
SM-6040860-TP 4 10 SH-9061203-8E 20 31 13705405 2 69 236-36400 6 18
SM-604086G0-TP 14 1} SH-5061403-CP 6 52 137-06403 12 38 236-38109 2 78
SKR-6041002-TF 10 22 SM-0082023-8E 20 32 137-10306 g 11 236-38208 2 80
SH-6041002-TP 0 38 S5-6060210-5P 10 75 137- 10405 8 20 236-38307 279
SM-6041002-TP 12 10 58-6060210-SP 10 81 137-10504 6 46 236-38406 2 8l
SH-6041050-8N 4 60 S5-6060210-5P 34 20 137- 10504 8§ 12 261-04851 30 12
SM-6041200-SP 14 13 S5-6111440-8P 6 39 137-27102 16 54 262-30409 2 13
SH-6041200-5P 16 &0 S5-7090520-8P 2 83 137-29066 8 13 262-30409 4 58
SH-6041202-TP 6 26 S8-7110570-SP 30 16 137-29306 16 65 262-30409 16 79
SH-6041602-TF 10 62 88-7110840- 8P 4 5b 137-29603 34 3 262-34005 30 31
SM -6050652-TP 2 I8 53-8660612-TF 34 4 137-29660 g 10 262-60109 4 28
SM-6050652- TP 14 14 ST-4031051-8N 24 12 137-29769 8 29 262-60208 4 29
SM-6050652-TP 20 49 ST-9053511-5R 20 2 127-31906 20 38 262-60307 4 30
SH-6050800-SP 10 83 SY-4030601 -8R 22 48 137-37408 16 9 262-60408 4 31
SH-60BOB00-SP 14 15 137-38802 18 45 262-60505 4 32
SH-6050800-5F 24 D TA-0550604-RD 2 48 137-46508 13 21 262-60604 4 33
SM-6050802-TP 2 7l TA-0560604-R0 26 15 137-50807 18 25 262-60802 4 35
SM-6050802-TF 4 11 TA-0750404-R0 229 137-82065 8 16 262 61208 4 39
SH-6060802-TF 14 16 TA-0850604-R0O 2 67 137-82107 7 262-61305 4 40
SM-6050802-TP 4 60 TA -0950806-R0 2 31 137-85803 30 IS 262-61503 4 41
SK¥-6050802-TP 16 61 TA-1050504 R 2 32 138-17754 20 23 262 61602 4 42
SM-6G051002-TP 10 64 TA-1120804-R0 2 33 138-17754 20 24 262-61701 4 43
SM-6051202-TP 10 65 TA-1250406-R0 2 34 13900956 217 291-80403 30 40
SH-6051202-TP 14 68 ! TA-1550902-R0O 2 35 139-22208 2170
SM-6051202-TP 18§ 139-26308 10 46 320-02354 2 39
SM-6051202-TF 18 40 WP-0430800-5C 16 5! 139-43303 2 b8 320-02354 28 48
SN-6052002-TR 6 27 | WP-0430801-SC 14 § 139-43402 30 32 320-55402 4 2]
SM-6061002-TP 2 36 | WP-0430801-SC 16 28 141-01208 30 41
SM-6061002- TP 1023 WP-0430801-8C 18 31 145-04401 8 I7 400 -00029 2213
SM-G061002-TP 12 20 | WP-0431005-SP 14 53 145-00202 10 4 400-00029 28 6
SM-g061002-TP 18 9 WP-0431006-SP 16 37 145-16603 2 75 400-00046 22 16
SH-6061002-TF 30 17 WP-0450826-8C 4 46 145-16801 16 64 400-00046 28 b
SM-6061200-SP 18 36 WP-0451016-SP 16 38 145-16900 277 400-00056 22 15
SM-6061202-TP 18 35 WP-05601016-8D 18 32 145-23203 34 15 400-00056 28 4
SM-6061610-SC 31 6 | WP-0612056-5D 2 bb 145-23252 34 12 400-00131 26 2
SM-B061802-TP 10 24 WP-0612056-SD 30 29 145-23401 34 19 400-00132 26 3
SM-G6061802-TP 12 12 WP-0621046-8P 6 51 145-23708 34 17 400-00133 26 4
SM-6062502-TP 6 28 WP-0671016-SE 20 33 145-24102 34 18 400-00134 26§
SM-6067052-TP 2 37 | WP-0841601-SC 22 9 145-24409 34 22 400-00135 26 7
SH-6067052-TP 30 42 | WP-0841601-SC 22 79 145-24409 35 18 400-001236 26 8
SH-6083002-TN 22 7 | WP-0841601-8C 22 83 170-07402 20 1§ 400-00137 26 9
SM-6084002-TN 22 77 | WP-0852086-SC 22 78 178-45009 22 29 400-00138 26 10
SM-5104352-TP 6 49 WP-0871602-SE 20 34 400-00139 26 13
SE-8030412-TP 4 12 WP-1302b01-8E 20 17 225-02504 2 42 400-00140 26 14
SH-8030450-5P 4 13 | WP-1702600-50 31 19 225-02504 30 10 400-00141 26 16
SK-8040412-TP 6 12 | WS-0410002-KP 4 16 22b-28764 2 41 400-00142 26 17
SM-8040802-TP 4 49 | WS-0510002-KN 31 16 225-29473 4 65 400-00143 26 18
SM-8040802-TP 22 47 | WS-0621210-KR 20 35 225-29481] 4 61 400-00144 26 19
SM-8050412-TP 6 30 | WS-0820002-KR 22 g 228-91204 6 16 400-00146 26 21
SM-8050412-TF 10 17 Ws-0820002-KR 22 80 228-91204 1 3 400-00148 26 22
~38 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =l

PART NO FAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

‘i A NO i H X i 5 K 2 H__NO
400-03412 22 11 400-04206 6 34 400-04301 16 46 400-05379 28 42
400-03412 28 7 400-04208 6 24 400-04306 16 39 400-£5380 14 47
400-03422 2 21 400-04209 1227 400-04308 16 32 400-05380 28 43
400-03422 28 31 400-04210 18 26 400-04309 16 29 460-05381 16 19
400-03434 24 2 400-04211 18 44 400-04311 16 36 400-05381 28 44
400-03441 24 3 400-04212 12 30 400-04311 1 400-05382 18 156
400-03451 22 1 400-04213 12 31 400-04321 16 31 400-05382 28 47
400-03452 22 2 400-04214 1225 400-04324 16 47 400-056385 22 68
400-03453 22 3 400-04215 12 36 400-04327 16 45 400-05388 2233
400-03454 28 1 400-04216 12 34 400-04327 16 58 400-05388 28 23
400-03455 28 3 400-04217 1235 400-04327 20 53 400-05390 22 58
400-03456 28 2 400-04218 1233 400-04328 16 73 400-05390 28 0
400-03458 22 56 400-04219 18 23 400-04329 16 4 400-05391 22 31
400-03460 24 4 400-04221 12 32 400-04330 16 1 400-05391 28 22
400-03462 24 b 400-04222 1229 400-04331 16 5 400-05392 22 32
400-03464 24 7 400-04223 12 1 400-04332 6 2 400-05392 28 24
400-03465 a4 I 400-04224 12 21 400-04335 16 18 400-05393 22 35
400-03465 28 2B 400-04226 - 400-04336 16 3 400-05393 28 8
400-03480 22 85 400-04229 14 49 400-04340 16 6 400-05394 22 36
400-03481 22 86 400-04232 14 52 400-04343 6 7 400-05394 28 9
400-03484 2238 400-04234 14 37 400-04344 16 8 400-85395 22 37
400-D3484 26 13 400-04235 14 26 400-04345 16 52 400-05395 28 10
400-03485 2240 400-04236 14 43 400-04346 16 77 400-05396 22 38
400-03481 20037 400-04238 14 27 400-04347 16 53 400-05396 28 11
400-03491 28 12 400-04240 4 50 400-04348 16 78 400-05397 4 17
400-03493 32 11 400-04243 14 63 400-04349 16 80 400-05397 28 26
400-03495 2 74 400-04244 14 41 400-04351 34 23 400-65398 4 50
400-03495 28 49 400-04245 14 42 400-04353 34 24 400-05398 28 27
400-03496 2 76 400-042456 14 64 400-04360 0 41 400-05399 4 5l
400-03497 - 25 51 400-04247 14 40 400-04361 20 42 400-05399 28 28
400-03489 4 26 400-04248 14 3% 400-04362 20 43 400-05400 28 50
400-03459 28 46 400-04249 i4 62 400-04363 i 44 400-05401 22 20
400-04153 2 1 400-04250 14 65 400-04364 20 50 400-05401 28 14
40004154 2 3 400-04252 4 22 400-04367 2 24 400-05401 28 15
400-04155 2 b 400-04252 14 39 400-04373 12 23 400-05402 22
400-04 156 2 9 400-D4253 14 30 400-04374 12 24 400-05402 28 39
400-04157 2T 400-04253 16 23 400-04375 1217 400-06403 Z 46
40004158 2 43 400-04254 14 29 400-04376 12 14 400-05403 28 62
400-04159 2 U 400-04254 16 22 400-04377 12 18 400-05404 2225
400-04160 2 44 400-04255 14 70 400-04378 12 2 400-05405 28 16
400-041861] 4 15 400-04255 30 8 400-04379 123 400-05405 32 2
400-04163 16 71 400-04264 14 33 400-04380 I2 16 400-06261 4 1
400-04164 16 70 400-D4265 14 34 400-D4381 s 1 400-06261 28 38
400-04167 5 23 400-04266 10 29 400-04382 18 3 400-06263 4 2
400-04168 6 33 400-04267 10 42 400-04382 28 37 400-06264 4 3
400-04169 6 40 400-04270 10 35 400-04383 18 & 400-06265 4 23
400-04170 6 20 400-0427 1 10 &3 400-04384 18 2 400-06268 4 19
400-04171 6 19 400-04272 10 BT 400-04385 18 11 400-06269 4 5
400-04173 6 8 400-04273 10 31 400-04386 18 13 400-06270 4 20
400-04174 6 9 400-04274 i0 G2 400-04387 13 10 400-06271 4 6
400-04175 5 10 400-04275 16 33 400-043838 18 42 400-06300 6 38
400-04177 6 4 400-04276 16 49 400-04350 18 22 400-06306 20 1
400-04178 b 1 400-04277 10 56 400-04391 18 24 400-06307 6 36
400-D4179 6 b4 400-04278 10 36 400-04392 18 33 400-06308 6 3
400-04179 15 46 400-04279 10 5l 400-04393 18 28 400-06311 b 6
400-04180 5§ 18 400-04280 10 50 400-04394 8 17 400-06312 & 23
400-04181 8 19 400-04281 10 47 400-04395 18 29 400-06313 18 48
400-04182 6 4l 400-04282 10 34 400-04396 18 18 400-06314 2 49
400-04183 6 4b 400-04283 10 54 400-04397 18 19 400-06315 18 43
400-04184 6 44 400-04285 10 48 400-04388 18 20 400-06317 8 21
400-04185 6 43 400-04286 10 55 400-04400 14 17 400-06320 8 25
400-04186 8 8 400-04287 10 b3 400-056371 12 19 400-06321 8 3¢
400-04187 8 8 400- 04288 10 59 400-05371 28 32 400-06322 8 22
400-04188 8 5 400-04289 10 41 400-056372 01 400-06323 30 36
400-04192 6 b3 400-04291 16 32 400-05372 28 33 400-06335 34 10
400-04154 10 5 400-04292 14 35 400-05373 10 30 400-06339 34 11
400-04195 10 86 400-04203 14 28 400-05373 28 34 400-06340 34 5
400-04186 10 6 400-04294 14 32 400-05374 14 48 400-06342 34 8
400-04197 10 7 400-04296 14 36 400-05374 28 35 400-06345 34 1
400-04198 10 8 400-04207 14 44 400-05375 15 12 400-06349 34 2
400-041929 10 27 400-04297 14 66 400-05375 28 36 400-08423 6 56
400-04200 1 8 400-04298 14 45 400-05377 12 156 400-08426 6 35
400-04201 10 10 | 400-04298 14 67 400-05377 28 40 400-08638 34 26
400-04203 10 12 400-04299 16 21 400-05378 2 400-08638 34 35
400-04204 10 13 400-04299 16 69 400-05378 28 41 400G-08646 34 25
400-p4205 W0 18 400-04299 20 52 400-05379 10 44 400-08647 34 29

-39 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS e
PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE,  REF
& H KO S = NO S " NO mLE B NO
400-08658 34 30
400-08489 30 14
400-08830 a6 13
400-08977 2 57
400-08978 2 5§
400-09037 2 T2
400-09148 30 4
400-09788 18 4
400-09938 26 1
400-090238 28 54
400- 10434 & 29
400-10434 10 15
400-10435 6 31
400-10435 10 16
400-11143 4 27
400-11144 4 34
400-11145 4 36
400-11146 4 37
400-11327 16 B3
400-11355 8 31
400-11517 6 5H
400-12038 22 &7
400- 12038 28 17
400-156674 14 L4
400-15702 14 31
400- 156733 34 31
400- 15802 34 32
400-17810 34 38
400- 19551 10 49
400-20018 34 33
40020011 34 34
400-20012 34 40
400-20013 34 42
400-20014 3439
400-20310 10 67
400-21933 4 38
400-21998 6 27
400-22121 10 11
400-22322 16 30
400-22323 i6 28
400-23432 32 14
400-27553 16 49
400-27554 18 50
4a00-28015 6 22
400-28015 28 25
400- 28634 14 48
400-28636 14 61
400-28669 32 13
400-28670 32 198
A0D-28682 34 7
400-29613 16 33
400- 29904 14 1
400-40276 18 27
400-49424 30 25
400 -52047 30 24
— 40 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ME MO

From the library of:

— 41 _
Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JBLIKE T

ERLRY. 23N
T B Turlben
JUKI CORPORATION bt

pleasa contact

FomA-Y U2 bEBASA0E s TR RET A RSB ET.

Carpryrigin () 2000 - 2006 JUH): CORR
#:—ﬂﬁl‘i EETER METLCE o Thas dhecierigran cowared in Pig pars 1ol i Subjact o chargs for mproseersnt of P commodily wilhaul noloo.
EFMLELET. WIQA—2 A R, DOOSHEER RECEALRTERLEEOTT,

AF righis Pesereed thioughou the warid 4 TFies pars e i3 i led n Accondancs wil Ihe proce) spechicalions & of August 20046,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Prifmied in Jighan






